In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 924,
104A and 182 of the
Insoivency Acl 1986

&

Companies House

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

081212017 #131

COMPANIES HOUSE

T

1

Company Details

Company number

9439592

Company full name

Central ZZ263 Limited

2 Liquidatot’s name
Full name Malcoim Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’s address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Londan
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
Ta date T 1 04/10/2017
7 Progress report
[ t attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / 52/,
- et
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help

Companies House (f there 1s a query on the form - The contact information you

give wil be wisible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to retum it to

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 302
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the public

Register
O You have attached the required documents.
O The form has been signed

For further infermation, please refer te the guidance at
www gov uk/companieshouse or email enqurries@companieshouse gov uk




Tal: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1U 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 891 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

i set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Rule 18.4 of the insolvency (England and Watles) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

i, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for alt of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses, It appears that each entity had a single or smatl number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax atlowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all empioyees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a

commaon registered office,

BDO LLP, a LI limited tiability partmership registerad in England and w.xes under numbef OC303127, is a member of BLO Intamational Limited, a UK company
{mited by gusrantes, and forms part of the intemational 80O work of ind ber firms. A Hst of members’ names is open to fnspectloo At our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London Wi 7EG, BDO LLP 1s authorised and regulzted by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investrnent business

w;?

= “A}§



| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alena Varon {a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liguidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantiat liabitities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
PRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paut Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as tiquidatar.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled ¢£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resoluticns on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 Qctober 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcoim Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidatars’ appointment

Shartly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire halance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations, As noted abave,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unabile to agree the level of fees being charged
by BRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resuited in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settied between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liguidators). This left a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4. Future of the tiquidations

The Joint Liguidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, The Joint Liquidators are
currentty in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated bagis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
i attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2_883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Wiltan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these tiquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalting £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges ta any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their rote in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18,16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liguidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was reguired to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the bhalance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {(who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa E414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

{ would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Jeint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, ] attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category Z disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed {o creditors, No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation

do/publications/professionat/creditors-guides

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resctution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a credftor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted, If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 2467E of the Act sets the 'minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or chalienge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator's remuneration at https://www.r3.org,. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering compilaints in respect of
insolvency Practitioners. in the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov, uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioper
where you will find further information on how you may pursiue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http:/ /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b}, ()
or (d} or a finat report under rule 18.14—

(a} a secured creditor;

£b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the caurt.

(2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the persan, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

{3} The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by~

(2} providing all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
(¢} declining to provide the information requested.

{4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(a} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information woutd be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c}) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any persan; or
{d} the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information. |

{5) An office-heider who does not provide ail the information or declines to provide the information must Infarm
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6} A creditor, and a2 member of the company in 2 members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
(2) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the infarmation requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

() The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an appiication under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that

remuneration or exp are excessive

18,34.-(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned it paragraph (2} on the grounds that— '

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

() the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

{2} The foitowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,
(b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{f) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(f) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
(i) a member of the company with the permission of the court.
(3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).




IBDO

Appiications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18,34 and 18.35,

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3) The applicant must, at teast 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

{4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-nolder is entitied to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an urder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liguidator’s persenal representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

(5} An order under paragraph (4)(b) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.~(1} On receipt of an application under rute 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{23 Untess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the apptication and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4} If the court consitders the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orgers—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-hotder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or ail of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{il} the trustee or the trustee’s persgnal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph {4)(b) or {¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6 Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be patd by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators® Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Recetpts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

80O LLP
55 Baker Street
London Wil TEU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affalrs (£)

2,880,247.64

Total {£)

2,880,247.64
2,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,553.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcoim Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved, Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above tiquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes, BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration witl be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. in each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be appraved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & t,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resoclutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions, A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This i5 explained in further detail overieaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established to RESCLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officehotder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1li 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ {£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
ctaims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher vatue if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date,

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are abave, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors' voting rights
15.28.-(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty if —
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calcutation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{1} not (ater than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm an the business day before the meeting,
or
{ii) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is ¢content to accept
the proof; and
{c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote.
(2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
(3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the persen seeking to be entitled to vote; or
(b} 1n relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
tiquidator holds office.

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) In & decision relating to & proposed CVA or iVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the detision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt,

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.92(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) (remuneration; procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Caiculation of voting rights
15.31.~{1) Votes are calcutated according te the amount of each creditor's claim—
(a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or wouid have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors” votuntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it bas been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CYA—

() at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

(ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{#ii) at the beginning of the moratorium where a meratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim}, or
(iv) where (i) to (ifi}) do not apply, at the decision date;
(&) in a proposed IVA—
{i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in retation to a proposed CVA or iVA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is ta be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it,
(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil,
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its vaiue for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 5Z(1}(b) of Schedule Bt and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratarium te an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} No vate may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put te the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

i8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
(a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that vaiue.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—{1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) inciude more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company,

{3) Each of the foliowing decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or mare (in value) of those responding
vote int favour of ft—

(a} a decision approving a propasal or a modification;

(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) & decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it,
(5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(a) a creditor is unconnected uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for vating.

(6} In a case relating to a proposed IVA—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor's statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vatue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1} A decislon of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3} i the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invatid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6} or paragraph 30{3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed VA~
{i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposat required by section 259(1}(2) has bgen given, or
{ii) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1){b}{b} is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decision Is not personally tiable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph {6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liguidation committee
17.4.—{1) This rule appties to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.
(2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a} the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) nesther of the following apply-—
(i) the proof has been wholly disatlowed for voting purposes, or
(if} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) Nu person cah be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17,17,

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {"P”) seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3] applies.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’

meeting,

{4 If subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

(5} Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
(a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particutar qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors” meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7} For the purpeses of subsection (3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following--

(a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only fram

creditors of a particular class.

(%) In this section references to a meeting are te a meeting where the creditors or {(as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possibie to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection {8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class,

(1) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor untess a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smail
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks {officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie, brown@bdo.co,uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 Pecember 2017



G9Z/SF6
SOZLSHE
£90/5F6
Or0LSt6
16695¥6
19L96¥6
0E99SPE
8L/95¥6
6FG9GF6
0r595k6
TI595k6
99956
T1709r6
68695+6
71895+6
L£596¥6
ror9sks
898946
68L9G¥6
0££95¥6
885956
00995+6
6659G6¥6
£8594K6
GaF9SYs
GETLGP6
I91LG¥6
99ZLG¥6
960L5¥6
LL69GP6
LT695¥6
089516
9£898H6
1E995H6
£G995¥6

JaquinN o3

PAUWINT FLZVY TRIUID
POUWNT €1 ZVV 1eua)
PIUWI 747VV 1RIIUD)
PSWIT | LZVY 181IU3T
PIUWIY 0LZVY 1eN3Ua)
PAWIT 60TVV 1e1IUT
PaNWIT SOTVY 1e13Ua)
P 20TVV 1RIIUBT
PAIIT 9OTYY 1e11Ua)
PRIWL] GOTVY [RJIUa)
PaNWIT HOZYY TRJILa)
panwWL] £07VY 1eSIUa)
PaNWLT ZOZYY 1EUS)
paNWIT LOZVY 1BIua)
PAWLT GOZYY TRIIUED
PAULIT 66 LYY 11U
PONWIT 86LVY Je1IuS)
PONLIT £6 LYY 1BHUD
PANWIT 96LYY JEIIUS)
PAYWL] G6 LYV 1BIUID
PINWLT #6LVY I
PSNWH] £61VY 1eUSD)
PaNWI] Z6LYY TRAUSDY
PINWIT L6LYY 1R
PaNWIY Q6 LYY 1enua)
PO 68LVY 1R
PAILIT RLVY TEUD)
PAWLII £81VY TR
PENWILT 98LVY RS
PO S8 IVY B3
PEILWILT FBLVY B30
PINWIT £8LVY 181U
PO 784 VV 1843430
PajWIT L§IVY 1e3ua)
PaLLLT 08LVY 1EH3USD

Auedwod

BOFLGY6
L5715¥k6
07156
9ELLSKE
L5015k6
00915k6
00E1GK6
0£LL5k6
60ELGPE
LGLLGKE
G9¥LSro
681LLGPE
97005¥6
6966¥¥6
0£86¥V6
BEBEFVE
GG66FP6
8r86k6
L8.6kF6
9LLEFFE
8966¥P6
1886FP6
0BaHro
L986kF6
1916VF6
6696FF6
CE96hr6
2596kF6
GELEYYE
6556¥F6
LZZLGPE
061156
90€E15¥6
[ANN4 4
78L15¥6

Jaquiny o)

PALWE 6LLVY 1BNAUSS
PRI 8/ 1LYV 1213Ua3
pajwy LL1vy 1eNUa)
PAULWILY 9LLVY 1RIUID
PAWLY 521V 1B1USD
PR PLLVY 1BAUSD
PAINT £L1YY fel3UaD
PAIWNT Z/1VY (BJUS)
PRI LLLYY 1RISD
panllin 0L1yv 1esuaD
pailli 691vV 1esuad
paiw g9ivy jenua)
panuwi /91yy 1eauad
P 99LVV 18U
PAILIN G1VV 1eUaD
PRI +9L VY jeUaD
PalW £91VY 18U
pauWL] Z9ivy 1enua)
pajuLly 91y jenua)
payuWwn 9Lvy 183U
palwl] 651vY 183U2D
pajwL] golyy 1BuUad
P33 /1YY 1BUaD)
P23 95LYY jBjuUaD
PajWiT 6GLYY 18U
PAJUNT FG LYY 1BJUID
PAUW EGLYY 1BUSD
pajw ZG Ly 1euad
palWI LGLYY 1RQUSS
PalW gs LYV 1Rj3USS
PalWI 6LYY [R3USS
PajWI] grlvy BQUSD
PINWIN /17LVY RAUSS
PalW 9% LYY |RJJUST
PalWr) GpLyY jenuad

Aueduio)

60L16+6
89G16¥5
88G16¥6
LEGLSYE
S6L16P6
OLL6¥r6
6L96¥16
TTL6VP6
LELEVPE
1996¥P6
G056FF6
GG96¥F6
L6G6vF6
£976iP6
ESveirPe
Fo08FFE
616LF¥6
0E8L¥P6
rorivre
aFivbs
£6ELFFG
£9ELPP6
8TELFPE
9LLLvP6
LTLivke
FAA%Y 4 4
8resk6
956V
6LEGHPE
LGGGPPE
LPESPPe
8095k¥6
6LESKYE
PIESKPE
OLELPYG

J3quinN o3

PAUWLT P LYY (B3
PajULL] £RLYY 1BIIUSD
PaWT Ty RAIUSD
paW Ly LyY 1enuad
P3LLT OF LYY 1enue)
P E VY 123U2D
PauUL] g€ 1YY 1RIUSD
PIAWI LEJVY 1BAUSD
PRI 9E LYY 1RIIUD)
pajwI] GELYY JeIua)
paILI $ELYY 1R1IUD
pajyWw £ELVY 1B13US)
PaWILT ZELYY [RIIUD
pajWL LYY 1BI3UaD
PaNW 0L LYY 10100
pajW gZ1VY 10U
pajlwi LZ1VY 1eljued
pajlwi 9Z1yY 1ejusd
PaWI GZ1VY 1ejusd
PIULNT 7| VY |BIUDD
palWN £71vV 183UaD
PAAWN ZZIYY 1BU3D
PalL 7)YV 1e0jUaD
PRULIN O 1YV 181JU3D
P 61 LVY 1RIUSD
Pl §1 LYY 1eJIU3S
POHIWINY /1 LYY 1eUED
Pajli] 91 Lyy 1eHUSD
Pl 1LYV JelUaD
PAUWLT €1 LYY [0IDD
P 71 1¥Y Jesu=)
pajw |1 |vy jenuads
pajlwr] L LYY 1RIUSD
pallw] 60LVY JR1IUID
Pallw] goLYY jenuad

Auedwoy

8RB 6
£L6SFFE
0S89bP6
0ER9FHO
0EL9¥+6
6099¥¥6
YEGFIYE
LO0vr06
£0£7668
yGaLL006
89RT66R
GLS1668
£571006
LL0LL06
08PERD6
ETLTGLG
ZLLTSLG
TLLTIGLG
£09T516
0£5Z516
£6FEGL6
6EFEGLE
GPEZGLE
(A Z44N ]
ZI6¥9L6
GZELGLE
BEELGLE
SPZLGLE
0621516
LZZISL6
PGELGLE
98LLGL6
LIZIS16
8TELGLE
G8LIGIE

Jaquiny o)

PIIWLT ZOLVY 123U
PaMWLY 901VY 1BIIUS)
PaYWLY GOLVY 1BI3Ua)
P FOLVY 1813US)
PaMWLT E0LVY 1843Ua)
PONWET ZOLYY [RIIU)
PANWLT LOLVY [elIUa)
PALL] ¥V |BJIUST
PaNWL] 9YY JRJIUSD
PANWL] GYY JeJIua)
PaUWL] $YY 1BJIUa)
PANWL] £¥Y 1eJIua)
PSNWL] TV 1eJjua)
PSWL] LYY 18J3Ua)
PAUNT LTV [RIIUDD
pajW] 0ZY TE0USD
paWI 61V TEAUD
palwn gLy 1enua)
PRI £}V Te1iua)
PAIWI 91V 1BAUAD
PETITS FIRALTIED)
paNWL] $1V 1BAUSD
panwL] €1V 1enus)
panwy] 71V 1e.nua)
paaWL] | 1Y 1R0ua)
paNWL] 01V 1RAU3D
PAILIIT 6Y 123U
PajWIT gY 12IU3
PalLWIL /¥ 1RIUSD
PRIl 9y (RIS
PaILLIN GY 1RAIUS)
PN Y TRIIUSD
PaIWILT €Y TR1IUS)
PaWLT 7Y TRNUSD
PINWLT |V [E1U3)

Auedwon



6LLIFRE
L£05916
6L05916
€B9YS L6
6b9¥51L6
FAX 3 418 ]
LITPGLE
TLLEGLE
000¥Gl6
19LESEE
L0516
86LEG 16
L0Z¥GL6
9L6EG16
GOZESLE
LIZesle
B/BIGLE
GL6TSL6
11L9916
8£69916
6/£1516
£079L66
[AXTAR: ]
8G09166
045256
81LPTG6
YoEIIse
LOPTTS6
G881Z56
OrLI0G6
8121066
£1L1056
7891066
0£L1056
S0L10G6

Jaguny ¢)

pauw] 149 jenua)
PN 079 1esua)
pailiT 614G 1esua)
pajwn 819 jeiua)
pajwry £1q yenuad
pajul] GLf je3ua3
palN §1d 1elua)
palIT #1qg Jeiua)
pajuLl] £19 yeuad
pajwiL] 71g 1enuad
pajlln L1 1esuad
paluy Olg jesjua)
P 68 JeJIuaD)
P gg 1eduad
paywLT £g jenua)
pajlr] g 1esuad
PIIN 69 11Uad
pallwit] #q yesjuad
PauwWL] £ jenua)
PaNLLL] 79 TRNUY
pajlw 19 1eue)
PajlN] £GEVY jrUa)
PO ZGEYY 181judd
PalWILT LSEYY TRIaD
Pajtuir] gSEvy jediuad
PRWIY GPEVY TeSIUR)
PaLNWL] BFEVY 1eNU)
PRNWIT LPEVY |RIIUAD
PajWI] 9EYY jRIDD
P)WIT FECYY 1R
PAIWNT EEEVY RIUaD
PONWILY ZEEYY jRIIUaD
PAIUET LEEVY EIUID
PRIWIT 9TEYY [RIIU3D
P3aWI GZEVY jenjuad

Auedwo)

¥0L1066
9191056
£0£1066
0LL10S6
91278756
£601056
9901056
7880066
7410056
0790056
E£REOOGH
100056
79666P6
97666¥6
£L70056
LP£00G6
£0E00%6
£570056
6020056
00L%Lr6
£609L¥6
GBOBLPE
9868.¥6
I86RLYS
8/68/¥6
0868.P6
G968LF6
2668L¥6
[reRLYE
EEL6LPE
#0Z9LP6
9£T9.L¥6
06194F6
47454
grLoLPE

Jaquinp 0

PN $ZEVY 181D
PaUWI £ZEYY 1BJUaD
PIUWLT ZEEVY 1RJU83
PINWIT LTEVY 10U
PaWIT OZEVY 18quUa)
P 5LEVY 1RIUID
P3MWLT £ EVY jeuaD)
P3N §LEVY 1813UBD
P SLEYY 1BNUAD
PauWT LEVY TRIJUD
P2RWI 40EVY 183U
P BOEVY 18U
PaNW LOEVV 1R4UIS
P 90EVY 18U
PRAWILT SOEVY 1BQUDD
PARWI FOEVY 1B1JUSD
PoNWLT £OEVY TR
P ZOEVY 18IUD
PRI 10EYY 1843UdD
pajiwe] goEvY 18uR)
Palw 66ZVY 1elua)
P BETYY JeIUD)
pajlu [eZvy 1ejua)
PalW 967YY 10U
PaRWN) GoTVY 18UaS
PARUWI F6ZVY 18U3D
pajl E4ZVY 18U=D
PaUWLT Z6TVY 1e1USD
AU L6TVY 1RIIUSD
Pajtun geZvY 1BUad
PRI 68TVY 1BAILD
P BRTVY 1813U3D
pajiun /87vY 1euad)
PAUWILT 9gTYY 184U
PRUWLT S8TVY 1BIUD

Auedwoy

0Li9Lks
2609206
L2186
Li918¥6
LLLL8Y6
65E9.¥6
0LE9LP6
8819.¥6
90796
BE19/p6
8999L¥6
9lelve
68V
6968L¥6
£Z06LV6
LrL18P6
£GBELYS
FAVAR: .
858ELV6
EviELVE
6PRELPE
ELILLPG
L69ELF6
6LLELYE
LL9ELP6
[ATAYA L]
LLIELVO
LLELPE
STLELVE
L39ELV6
YI9ELPE
L99eLr6
G69LLP6
SBIELYS
£99ELK6

JAqUInN o)

PANWIT $R7VY 1013U8D
PajWI] £87VY 1ENQUIG
PR ZRZVY 1BNUBD
PANWIT |gZVY 1213Ua3
PAJWIN 0ZZVY 1RIU3S
PANWIT 6/TVY 18U
pajuIL RZZVY 1e1IUSD
PRI 247V 1RIU2)
PaNWIT 9/7VY [BJIUSD
PN G/ 7YY 1RIIUSY
PN #/TVY 1RISD
PaUWN £/7vV 1R1U33
PRI Z/Z¥Y 1838
paWIT L7V Jelua)
PAUWI] /7YY RIS
PAILWN 4GTYY 181U3)
PRI gozvY 1R
PANWIT Z97VY 1RJIUST)
PRI G9ZVY 13U
PAILWIL G9TYY 1ENLID
PaNWLT $9ZVY 1enUas
PRI £97VY RIS
palLLI] Z9ZVV 1RNUST
pauwi 19zyy 1eNU3S
PANWIT (97VY 1.8
PIUWIN pGZYY 1RIILID
PONWI §GZVY 1RIIUSS
PN /STVY €R3UED
PRI 96ZVY TRIUST
Pa}WI] CSZYY 1BHUS)
PAUWIT $GTYY JRIIU3Y
PAUWIN £57yY RIS
PRI ZEZVY 1eNIUa)
pALN | STYY 1ERUAT
PaIET pGZYY YRAIUSD

Auedwon

6L/¥8P6
L0LYBYE
pLIVBPE
9L5¥8e
Z9rF8Pe
LLBELYG
Ivieive
9L9ELp6
WLELP6
LOLELPS
659€/P6
ra9tire
0ZLELPE
008ELPG
6r9Live
099ELr6
96LtLP6
BrLELVE
09LELPE
6TLELPE
95¥ 196
LIPL9Pe
rIELIPE
0EL9P6
0LrL9P6
GTr19be
8TELIPE
LETLGPS
6LE09%6
6EDLSYE
866956
LF695be
04695¥6
GL895P6
gL695Pk6

Jaquny o3

PONWIT 6vTVY 1B1UBD
PANWIL] GPTVY 121333
PARWILT ZPTVV 10IWED
PSRN 9rTyY 1243ua)
PINWIN SHTVY 184UaD
PINWN) PFEYY 121103
P3N £FTYY [RIUSD
PaYWI ZHTVY 1RV
PANWIT LPEWY 1RSWD
PRUWIT OFTVY 121U
PONUWIT 6EZVY TENUID)
Pl BEZVY TeNUa)
pavWIN £ZvY 1213U8D
Pl GEZYY TenUaD
AW SETYY TBAUSD
PaNUNT FEZVY TENUSD
PAAWI] £EZVY 18U
PaNWIN ZEZVY 1R1IUD
PANWIT LETVY 18IS
paNWI] OETYY 181US3
PIUWLT 6ZTVY 1013
PaYWIT FTTVY 1241633
pauwT ZZZvY 1R1IU3)
PANWIT 9ZTVY 181U
PANWIT STTYV 1Rdlua)
PAIILT FZTVY JESIUDD
PaNWL) £7TVY 1eNUaD
PSWLIT TZTYY 1BIIUD
PONWIT LZZVY 1843us)
panwIL] 0ZZVY 12UaD
panuwi] 6LTVY 1BIIUSD
PaWIT 1ZVY 1eUa)
DANWIT £ L7VV 1e43U3)
pajwy] 91Zvy 183D
oW SIZYY [ENUSD

Auedwo)



8E00056
2650056
7800056
88FB6¥6
9GEBEVE
PIEBEYE
09186¥6
£9186¥6
9086¥6
866.6V6
10616v6
59186¥6
ZBOBGKG
(3374043
L0LL6¥6
B86696F6
T6696¥6
FARS )
8BLGE6VO
¥1Z56k6
FS156K6
CLOL6kE
ZLDL6KE
90046k6
16046k6
89016F6
880/6F6
L80L6VE
PL0LEVE
6E0L6V6
GE0L6FE
990£6V6
TEOL6V6
8L946¥6
06526¥6

Jaquiny o)

pallWL) 991733 1eua)
papwin 694373 1e3ua)
P #9137 RIS
Pa)UINY 79100 1ejuad
PANWLT GGLIT 1euad
paluIT G100 1enjuad
PalW] 961733 1enuad)
PAWT €61D3 1eliua)
PAIWY TG 10D B8
Pl 19100 1elusd
PR3 05130 fenuss
PRUW] g 127 jenuad
PaNWIN il 30 euad
PaWN 9k 33 jeNusd
PN GF |33 BNUES
PN #1127 1e1USD
PN £330 18nUa)
pRlIE] Zi| 30 enua)
pauwe] 1133 1enua)
paawl] Oridd 1enuad
P SELDD 1RIUIG
pajuu GELDD RAUD
PRUWIT $ELDD TRUSD
pajwn ££133 1eijuad
P ZELDD 1enua)
PRy LeL33 jedjuad
PN QELDD 1enuad
PN 62133 10U’
pajlll gZ130 18nus)
patwi /7130 1enuad
pawI] 7130 1enuaj
paiwi 7130 1enual
pajwn] ZzLdd 1enued
PRyl 12193 1eaua)
PRy ZL2D 1edaua)

Auedwosy

£95L66
Trsioke
OLEL6k6
90rL6k6
860L6F6
950L6k6
£60L6%6
Ir0L6Y6
£8046¥6
Ir0L6YE
TT0L6YE
6T0L6¥6
L1GS6¥6
£6¥S6F6
Pra
08¥G6F6
OELS9L6
4439
6225916
SL15916
6015916
YIIG9L6
8016916
5805916
H06¥9L6
69L¥916
L66¥916
6505916
PreraLe
£1999L6
L9L59L6
EZZ5916
ir1a9le
18916
918916

13qunN o3

AW 61100 1BAUSD
PauWIT 84170 1es3ua)
PaWIT 91177 jeiiua)
PaNWI] §11DD [RAUST
PIUWIT 11D JRAUST
PaNWIT] €437 1BAIUBT
PaNWIT 7)1DD 181D
PONWILY LLLDD 1RU)
PO 011D 1BIIaD
PAIWLI 601D TBIIUSD
PAIWI 804DD 1813U3D
PAIUIT 01D 18237
PAWWIT $0LDD 18JIU3)
pAAWIT €017 1RIIUD
PIWI Z01DD 1e1IUB
PIAWI LOJDD 1e13U)
P23 073 JesIua)
paawr] 64 1RAUaD
pajwWI] g1 [eAua)
PN 7D 1RIUD)D
polWNT 917 1RIIUA)
PaIWI G} 121U
Pl F1) [RIIUA)
Pl £ TR
pALWIN 71 1RAUR)
paWI L1 [e/IuR)
AW 01 1RIIUD)
Pl 63 TRJIED
POLLIIT § 1013
POYWI 73 1eJ3Ua)
palw 99 JesIUSD
palLLL] 6O Tesus)
PaILIIT § 1RIIUSD
PAIWL] €D 1RV
PAWL] 7D TRSIUS)

Auedwion

6605916
LLFOS86
yab0686
090586
06r8FE6
98686
5096186
1996¥86
6616v86
£9¥61BA
£9¥8YBS
S9¥BYBA
OFZ6irBG
Padlig:l
9958FRG
605886
B1G8¥86
65FBYB6
G8rerie
roreras
6Zrera6
Lb5erae
86+BKE6
¥158F86
L6E8KR6
99¥8r86
0L¥8r86
667886
tLy8r86
OtEZSBe
80+8¥86
SOERYRE
SREBYBE
L2E8PRE
0558v86

Jaquiny o3

panwi 1 1enua)
P 26188 1e5ua)
PAUWT ¥619g 1e1Iua)
PSIWIT £6 )99 103U
PUWLT £9189 183U
PAWLT 81189 183D
PalLIL] /1186 1243u8D
PSLLCT 91 LA 1BIUSD
P3N G189 1e13Ua)
PAILWILT #1169 1BJIU3D
PaILLLT £1188 1BAUSD
PaAWIT 71188 1843UB)
paNwWIT | }18G 1e3U3)
POWLT 01 144 1B53uaD
PalWLT 60149 1RI3USD
PalWLT 80 19Y 1BUSD
palWLT £0199 1BUaD
PaLWLT 90189 11U
POLWLT GOLEE 12U
PalWI] $01EE 121U
paAWI] £0169 128
P 0199 121330
AW LOLES 18IS
PaLULT 00188 123U
P 7894 1BAUAD
PSMUNT 1§84 181U
PSHUIT 6294 1813U3D
palwL g/gd Yela)
pauLNT £/9d 1RIU3)
payUNT 9784 1813u3)
paju 6/gg 13D
PaYWI $/99 Te13us)
PAUWIT ££88 1R1IUST
PaMIWL 7798 1e53uD
PajWL |/98 1e13Ua)

Auedwon

197886
ITrerss
6EVBFR6
69¥8F86
LIvBye6
T6ERYRE
0ZeirBe
91286
60FFR6
Firrrae
2862r86
960tr86
15TT¥B6
HrIIvee
ZEL9¥RE
FAd g gl ]
1GLEERG
ZBL6EBG
EF9Le86
9£9tE86
0r9tEs6
IT9tERs
8L9EERE
9Z9£ERS
95/6£86
965£E86
6IBTERE
GOLZERG
EELTVBE
16L6ER6
GEGZERG
6182€86
9857£86
Z197E86
1PSZERG

JaquinN 03

paNW 9999 1RUED
PIUWLT G984 1eUD)
PajLWI] p9ga 1RAIUSD
PYLILT £99H 1RIU3D
PavWL] 7984 124303)
PaIWY 1994 12AUD
pauWLY 7684 1e43ua)
paNwWI 1584 1RIU8)
PaNWI 9+gg 1RAIUD
PAVWIT g9 [RAUSD
PAMWT 6£98 TRV
PaVWLT ££96 TRAUS)
PaWLT |£94 1RV
PaNWI] 97g4 1RAIUSD
PaMWLT 796 TRAUS)
pajuiT 1798 1RAUSD
PaUWA 0799 1RAU)
PaIWLT 6188 {RAU3)
Pa3IWL] g1g4 1RAUS)
PaNWL] /184 1e3ua)
P 9184 1R3US)
P GLEd 1RIIUID
PNWI] bLEG [R1UI)
PN £169 1e1IU)
PAIWIN Zigg Tenua)
PANWI 118d 1eNU)
palWIT DlEg [e1U)

PAIWI ¢4g 1enua)

paiLWIT ggg JeAUS)

pajwi £gd 1BIUaD

PaNWLT 984 18I

PaMWI ag 1eiuad

paIWNT kg 1R

pajwr €94 12U

pallWI 7gd [RAUaD

Auedwiory



1046766
00/6756
£8/5756
165756
01L6756
895256
8946756
L2/6756
£896756
6895756
0896756
8596756
9/95756
1P96756
S95T56
68£9756
7879756
0779756
LITHTG6
9875756
FLLGTS6
1ELGTSE
6/95766
8996756
¥e95756
L9ibT%6
¥ P66
G/95756
1696756
0996256
61186
G056
0L¥FI56
yeIbIse
£90PZ56

JaquinN 07

PajuIT] G/1D) 1e1U)
PRHWET PLLOD 13U
PANWIT €195 jesua)
PaWI] 72199 104319
PajWL 1£199 1e1Ua)
BalWN] DLLOD jRID
PIUWLT 69159 1B1USY
PayW) /9199 jR1Ua)
Ba)W} 59199 jenua)
PaNWIT 910D 111D
Pl 79199 1248
PalWIT 19199 jeAUaT
PaNWI §9LO9 TR
P 65199 1218
PAWIY B5199 18AuS)
PRILUT £G1DD JeALe)
PalWI 95199 1RIIUS)
PaYWIT 65199 1e1Ua)
B p51DY 1RIIUSD
pajLLI £6105 j21ILa)
PavWI ZGLHY 1=1ua)
pauWIT 15199 1enue)
PaYWIY 0G1O9 1R13USD
PANLT 61 DT RS
pawWI BF LD TRIUST
PONWIT £¥1D9 1ENUS)
POVLILT 9%199 123U
PaIWT #1DD 1RSI
paluN Ep199 1RIUS)
PaVWIT ZP1D9 1E1US)
PRI OF1DD TesIua)
PajWIT 6€1DD RIS
paLUI SE199 fenus)
PaNWIT ¥ELDSD jenua)
Pa3w LE1DY RIS

Auedwod

9BEETSH
I IFTS6
6L0bTS6
056€756
68056
L6£97G6
GL6ETGH
100 249]
£6/E256
£68€766
L GRETGH
T29ETG6
Z09€TS6
706E7G6
906746
5695756
8¥LS7G56
L1167G6
£T19766
6696256
695756
1896766
¥B0FTS6
LEIPTG6
SI0PZSE
T6E88T6
1958876
ELEEBRT6
PECBRIG
1978876
09eR876
8610676
0£0£876
¥10/8T6
Y6986

13quiny 03

PapWI OELOY 1e1Ua)
pauLI 67199 1RI3Ua)
PAUWIT BZLDD jBALD
pajWIT £ZLDS 1R
panwI 57199 |R1ua)
PSUWLT #7400 JRI3Ua)
PAUWIT £7199 181ua)
PaNWIT ZZLDD 1)
PalWI] L7199 jRiua)
PANWLT 07199 1BAUSY
PalWLY 61190 1eRu)
PajyWI g1LOD 1e1juad
P £1 199 1eua)
PIIWI 91199 1RIua)
PAUWIY §LLOD 121U
PaNWI 1199 1e1ua)
pajwr) £1199 1eijua)
PAUWLT 71199 1eAUBT
P |11DD 1eAua)
paNWI OLLOD 1R1IU3D
PauWIT 60LDS B3
PaAWI £0199 1BAUS)
PN GOLDD 1R
PaNWIT pOLDO JeIIS)
pPalWK 70159 1eua)

panwi 679 1ed3ua)

PONWIT 649 Te1ua)

paUWIT g1 JeAusT

pajun] /19 |eua)

pajwr] 919 jeljua)

paLI §1D JeNu3)

PayLI KL enua)

pajwiT €19 1ed3ua)

pauuIT Zi 9 Jenua)

paywr 119 jenua)

Auedwor

620.826
9711826
6512826
900826
P569826
£169876
¥9.9876
¥LL98Z6
8119876
PL6G816
7586816
6809816
0966816
£Iri8l6
5966816
89€/816
6046816
£v8681L6
r65816
G686816
LEG816
£096816
LLT/816
G196816
9809816
GlEp8I6
89L¥816
99TrRL6
F00r816
5887916
¥LBZ816
L8Li8L6
&rL1816
SLLigle
87L18l6

Jaquiny 03

palwp] gLo 1eu)
PaMLLL 49 12IUEY
padLur g9 1eu3d
PaLILT £D) 1R1UY
pajwI 99 12U
palp] §9 1IIUS)
PaRWLT $9 TR1ILRD
palLI] 7O AU
paNWI |9 12D
pajiuin pZd enual
oW f1d TeNIUY
palwNT g14 1eALAD
AL £} 1BIIUSD
ALY §14 1BILSY
paNWiT §1d 1eNUED
pawwI 14 jRJAD
paLI €14 1RJ3UBD
oW 714 1R
panwuy |14 jenusn
Pl 014 18U
PaILIT 6d 1B4IUS
paywy g4 1esu)
pauwiL] 74 fenuasy
paNWI 94 1B
paywy g4 1R
PajwI +4 1213u83
pajwr] £4 Jenua)
pauNT 74 t2nus)
pauw] |4 11D
pajwp) 073 1e1UD
paNwiI] 613 [243u3)
PALI 843 RIS
paNW] 243 133U
pajwi §13 [RRUY
pawwN §13 124D

Auedwo)

1601816 PajiWL] 13 1813UaD
¥901816 pajwil £13 1eNudd
081816 pajur] 713 1e3Ua)
897816 pawiy |13 jenua)
GOLZBLG pauwL] Q13 jeJua)
9657816 pajwn g3 1eJua)
Sl97Rle palili] g3 1enued
Irrigle panwty L3 1enuad
1Zhigle pajwi 93 jenua)
6ELLBLE pauL 63 1eiuad
£071816 PauLIN 3 jRIua)
¥601816 pajiwt] €3 yenua)
8H0LBLG Pl 73 jeaua)
6960816 pajWwi L3 yeajuad)
£199916 payWLy (zaA 18J3u8)
1759216 payw] 614 1eJ3uad
6959916 P §1Q 1enua)
64¥9916 papwt 914 1edjuad
£E€E9916 PAULLY G YRHUID
L¥99916 PR +14 TR4IUSD
1099916 PN £1Q 181U80
0159916 PINUNT 714 fesIue)
G8F9916 payUnT {1q feiIued
15¥9916 panwi] 0Lqa 1enuan
£{8E9916 paNWILY g 184IUSD
1899916 P 8 Tenuad)
g169916 pajunt /g jenua)
L6r3516 pauwuny og 1eNuad
£6E9916 palWL] gq 1RIUID
£Et9916 pajwn ¢q jeqjuad
0579916 panuny £q jeausd
1765916 pajwiy L Tenuad
£900056 paywn 04127 1eauad
110056 PN 49177 jeUdD
18666F6 paL] 29123 130D
Jaquiny o) Auedwon



PEERLES
ELBLEEL
IB9LEER
EF60SES
BE60SES
LLElEES
L68LELS
FIRLEES
TIGLEES
LPSLEES
9E9LEES
t09/8t6
LB8/EL6
01605E6
9ELEES
WPLEES
1ZPLEES
LISIEES
COSLEEG
8IS
LPE9EES
£919EE6
¥B19EEE
96/0£€6
OEELELD
9BEIELO
FGGEZES
LLGOZES
Por6IES
8BELTEL
LZEGTED
£626786
06262E6
OBZIEES
£0LIEES

JaquinpN o3

PO 61) 1843U5)
AW g1y Teua)
PauWLT £ 1) 1e13ua)
PONWIT 1) 1013
PaNWI] Gy TeIuad)
PaNWI p1Y eIua)
PRI £ 1% 1eJIUS)
PINWIT ZI) 113U3)
panWI] 11y e3ua)
PAAWIT Q1Y 1e3ua)
PaUWLT ) [BA3UST
PINWIT B 1B
PNWIT £ 1RIUD
PSNWIT 9 eI
PUWET G TRIIUID
PN $Y TRIID
PaMWIT £ TRIIUD
PRI T TRI3D
PUWLT LY TRIIUSD
PRI OF TRIZD
PSIWINT 61 fRIIUED
paLWI] L[ JesIuad)
PSUWIT /L[ Jeaua)
pajwi] 9ir jenuad
oW Sir BNUID
PIUWIT FLF 12U
POMWLT £11 1ENIUID
PAYWLY ZLf {BiIUAD
PaWLT LLF 1RAUD)
PaYWLT 0L 1R43U9D)
PaAUWILT 6T 1RJIUDD
PalLil] /T Jesua)
PaAWLY 9F TR4IUDD
POMWIT GF 104D
PN pr JR1IUSD

Auedwor

OV60EES
£6562E6
FATAY)
65F6ZE6
LIE6TED
BLL6IED
ELIGTES
6970626
6770626
LETO6Z6
L0626
ETHRL6
6898876
0r98826
6E98BZ6
314474
6vaBRI6
0ts88Zs
SL¥BBI6
LLEBBT6
LIERRTE
£0£88Z6
6EERSTH
L6E£88T6
ELIBRTG
97886
9098876
£8€8876
Z0FBRZ6
PBEBBZ6
IPERBTZG
9EERRTE
9DERRTG
£7E88T6
618876

Jagunp o3

PO £F TR3USD
PalLuL] 71 JeUD
paAWLT Lf 1eUD

panWI] 07| 143u8)
PaUWLT b1 1B43U3D
pajw] gl jesiua)d
POUWLT £1] |BAUSD)
PAIWLY G 123UaD
POULT FI| [RA3UT
PaLWCT €1 |BAUD
PAULLT Z1 123D
PALUNT |1 |BA3UD
PalWNT DL 1RSIUST
panwI 6] 1eIua)
PaLLL] 8] 1es3u2)
pajw /] Tesjua)
paWI] 9] 1esua)
paLWLT §f Tenuad
PAILWE] ] TeAIu3D
pajLWL] 7| fenua)
pawwr] || jenuad

PaAWLT ZH 1243Ua)

PAALWLTY OZH 1R3UD

PaALLT 61H Yenua)

POUWIT §LH tenua)

paWI] /LK 1enus)

P 9LH TRIUSD

PAUWI GLH TRIIUAD

paywI $1H Tenua)

PN €LH 1e1u3)

PAAWI ZLH [RIUSD

pawi | LH jediua)

palwIr] GLH jeIua
payr] 6H 1eNu3)
paYWLI] ZH 1201U3)

Auedwo)

8970826
6678876
8¥ 10626
6158826
£1GBRZ6
G895756
L¥95756
1595756
££95756
0595756
QEOFZS6
EFOPTS6
GZ6ETG6H
BI6ETE6
6159756
F2E9T56
BRT97S6
1909756
66¥9756
SHF9756
EFF9S6
9/69756
18L9756
6EV97G6
2189756
1009756
1469756
LT¥9756
L9¥9756
L¥19756
£L009756
£9¥9156
PEEGTSE
6579756
Or65TS6

JaquinN o)

PONWIT 9H 103U
PAUWIY GH TRAIUD
pauWN pH 1R
PaNWIT ZH 1BAUS)
pajw |H 1e1ua)

PRUWI] 86690 JBIIU3D

PANWIT 96699 12UaD

PINUILT G669 1LIU)

PANWIT p66DD 124IUID

PAIWIT £6609 1843U3)

PaNWIT 76690 12AUI)

PaILIT 16600 18U

PajiWIT 06659 1e3USD

PapWIT 68600 1eIUSD

PRI LbZOD JRINS)

PRI (FTDD [RAIU2D)

PRI 6£7DD 1B

PRIWI] BETDD 1RV

PRNWI] LE£7DD [RIIUID

PRLWIL] §EZDD [B1U)

PaNWI SEZDD JesIuad

paWIT FEZDHD lenuad

PANWIT £EZDD 1RAUBD

PAYWIIT ZEZDO eI

PaNWIT LEZDD 1RAIUD

PaWI] OEZOO 1RIIUZD

PaNWI] 67799 TRIIUSD

PAWIT /2799 1BAIUSD

PIUWIT 97790 TRNUD

PANWIT $ZTDO TRIIUD

PaNW) £7790 jeNIuad

PANWI] ZZTOO 1RIIUD

PONWIT 17709 1esuad

PIILLIT 0790 18AUSD

paNWI 170D JRAU)

Auedwoy

9686756
BBLSZG6
1945756
8245256
SL79756
0985766
L629156
EV85256
LIRS 66
T6/5756
5945756
CLL5256
05/5756
[AYA-T443
9EFITEE
LA TATAY
6.29756
A4 T4
BL/G7G6
6ELST56
GGL57%6
GELGTG6
YA TA
BI6GZ56
0965756
6¥65756
1085256
866756
L1L6T56
076756
£TLGT56
P0L5TE6
6085T56
81/5756
£1/58756

JaqunpN 03

paAWLT §1LZOD 18U
PRI 179D 1BJIUS)
PAUWILT G1ZDD 1B
PaAWI] £17DD R
PAUWILY ZITDD eI
PaUWLY LLZDD (eI
PYWLY OLTOY (813U
PaAWIT 60TDD 1BIIUSD
PaLWI] §OZOY 1eIUD
PaNWIT £0799 1e1IUa)
PaILLLT §07DD jeILSD
PINWILT GOZDO JBlUD
PENWI $07DD 1eIIUaD
PEAWH] €7D 18D
PaAWI] ZOZOD 18D
PaUWLT 66109 18D
PaUWIT §61D9 @I
pajWI 26109 181U
P3UWI 96107 181U
AW G6LOY 83U
ALY $6100 113U
PINWIT £61D9 1RAIUDD
PAINLIT 76105 Tenua)
PaWLIT L6LDD jEIURD
paNWI] 0BLOD Je4IUa)
PINWIT 681DO 1RIIUA)
PINWL] §8LOY 1RIIUS)
PRI /81D 12113
PoNWI Z819D TeIIUa)
PaLLIT |219D [E1UI)
paNWI] 819D [e1Iud)
PALILT 67100 je43UaD
PaWIT §/1D9 |BJIUS)
PANWIN £/1DD 121D
PaluI] 97199 |eUs)

Auedwion



8EP0S06
L19.806
L69LEDG
£958706
£6/69¢6
SLWP9ES
88kFILS
[ 12
L87¥9¢6
167¥9E6
991P9E6
99PFIL
A IFICE
¥LIP9t6
191956
061¥9€6
Wirote
lotk9te
681L¥9t6
716296
17986
06079t6
05EZ986
GOLZ9E6
£9079t6
06179t6
69079t6
S6079E6
001296
811796
Ge09to
0r0z9E6
g TA LY
8G+09E6
tL¥09E6

Jaquny o3

PalLIT SN 11U
P £ 11T
palWI] 7N TRIWST
pajLIL] LN TRIUET

PaNLLIT 61§ (eI

PIUWNT 71§ eAuad

paywL] €15 jeiuan

pawwWI] 715 enuad
paNWICT |1§ 1enu3)
paNWLT gLS 183D
paMwWIT 65 1BJ3UaD
PaNWIT 85 1RJIUED
PoILWIT /6 JRJIuaD
paLLUY 95 1eIIUBD
paLL 65 JeIUa)
paIWI S jeI3uay
pajlwi g5 1enuaD
paWI | 1enus)

PaIWIT 07y 1213U3)

Pajw g1y 1eIuRD

PAWIT £ 1Y 12I3U2)

paWIT 91y 1213U2)

palWI G1Y 1e1UR)
pPajWI F1Y 1RIIUSD
payWIT £ 1Y 1e1US)
pauWIL] ZLY 11U
paLIT | 1Y RS

PaLIE] Q1Y 1E1IUS)
PaILILT 4y 12NUaD
PO £y TNUaY
PaILWL] 9y TesIu)
PONLIET FY Y2IIUaD
PaNWIT £Y 121IU8D
PR3WLY LY 1RUR)

panw 0zd Jenue)

Auedwor

65E09¢6
66£09¢6
6¥h09¢c6
8rE09te
12509¢6
PIPO9E6
GOP09t6
68096
¥ZE09E6
0r09£6
GLE09E6
GBEO9ES
£9t09¢6
909856
T9.L85€6
PGLBSES
8¥/B5E6
£G/86%6
P9L8GES
L8686
096866
97/86¢6
06585E6
Lr985E6
8G986€6
1698GE6
80£8GE6
2214586
L9LLGE6
PRE9SES
BPBIGES
S7695E6
¥I0L5E6
T9695€6
69895€£6

Jequiny 0y

PAaNWLT 61D 183U8D
pajL] gLY) 1es3uad
pajwi] £1D 1esuad
pajwt] GLY 1esua)
pajWwy] 17 1esuad
P £1D RIS
P 71D 1enua)
pajwy LD 1esuad
PIUWIT 0D 1RIILS)
pajwnN 6b Tenud
pajwI b 1eua)
PaLLI /T Yejuad
paNWIN 61 1eIua)
pajwin &b 1enua)
paywi ¥ 1enus)
pajw €0 1enjus)
PaNWIL] 7 1eua)
paywi] (1 1eaua)
pajlwic] 0Zd 1Rua)
PaUWN 61d 1BAUDD
pa)lWIT gld 1ed3ua)
paiuwn £1d 1euad
pajiwi 9id 1843u2)
paWIT Gld 1e43ua)
pajwn pid 1eu@d
pajwI £1d {eA3Ua)
PajWIT L1d 1esua)
PatW 014 TesIuR)
pajLI gd 1RHUD
pajwL] £d TeUB)
PAWIL] 9d TRUID
pajiwl] G4 1eJua)
P23 £d 1RJWDD
pajLIn Zd jeaua)
PalWi] Ld 1eUa)

Auedwio)

68L6PES
L¥B95ES
9189586
LI8945¢6
BGB9GE6
8089586
£089586
607556
PSLTGES
19/75E6
G906¥E6
TZ16PED
ST06¥E6
8r16¥ES
0L 16¥E6
LL06¥E6
9G06FE6
9PLISES
Lr06kt6
LP60SE6
E6T6E6
£11T586
1560586
8TLIGES
F0BTSES
PRe6FES
VZLIGES
PriLFE
PZLPES
B9ZLYES
S9LLFES
[ ATA4Y)
691LPE
6GLIPES
£TLLVED

JaquinN 03

pajwiy 170 120033
paNWI] 070 TesIU)
paNWL] 610 1B1US)
paNwWL] g0 TRIWIY
paNWIL] £1O 1e1a)
PANWILT GO TeIIUD)
PaNWIT $10 1eIIua)
pajWL] £10 TeNU)
paNwWI 710 1eua)
PAIWIT 11O 1e3Ua)
POYWIT OLO 124330
PaIWIT 60 (243U
PANLIT §O 1RIIUSD
PaILIT £O 1RIIUB)
PaLIT 90 [2IIua)
POMWILT O 1RIIUSD
PAUWIT £0 124U
pajwWL 1O 1esuaD
paNWNT OZN 184303
PAIULIT BN 1RV
PajLL /N 1B13USD
P 9N 183U
POMWIT GLN [BNIUSD
PAINLET #LN 113U
PaLET €N BAU)
pajILLT Z)N 1eJjus)
PajLLT |LN 113U
PRI QLN TR13U)
P3N 6N 1118
paLL] g 1213UB)
P £N 12133
PaWL] gN 1RIIUSD
P PN 1RIIUID
papuNT €N TRIIUS)
palw LN 1RIUS)

Auedwosy

79LLPED
L9LLPES
L00L¥ES
8B60PEL
2960PE6
£660FE6
0660+E6
0660¥E6
£960¥E6
060586
PE60SE6
TSLIPES
0860¢t6
ELOOFEG
8Z60Pt6
S160SE6
8G60SE6
¥Z605E6
86GLFES
95TIFES
1Z01kE6
G960FER
EE6OVED
6HL6EED
L6T0FES
L610FES
6800FES
S900PES
LOB6EES
£LB6ELD
08L6€E6
1300kC6
£T00bES
ZL66EES
9TL6EES

1qUInN o3

paW §IW TesIua)
AW 94w TR
PAULIT G LW 1eNIU3D
PRI £ IW 181U
paAWIY ZIW Te1ILAD
PAIWLIT | LW [B1IUSD
PN OLW JelIua)
PANLIT gW 1e1IUS)
paLLILT gW JR1IUa)
PIMWIT W JEUSD
PajWIT oW jesiue)
PajLIT GW TRJIUD
PAIWET P RI3USD
PIHUIT EW JRI3USD
Pa3IWNT ZW 1R3USD
panIuI LW JeiIua)
paLILT 077 1RIIUSD)
palWNT §17 TeJIUa)
pajwi £17 1eIua)
pajIwy) 947 1@13u8D
paywy 17 1213uaD
pauw ¢4 12nuad)
panWN £17 121308
paMwW 717 TRNU3)
panwny |17 [eNua)
panwy g1 1enuad
paWw 61 jenuad
paLwy] g1 jenuay
pawwWIT /] 1BJ3UAD
pajwWI 97 1eJ3ua)
pouwW] 67 1enus)
palWL] 1 JRIUSD
pawwWI €1 123U
paiwL] 7] 1eJ3us)
P3N OTY 1e3U3D

Auedwor




(07 4 )
L6ELFFE
L6/5¥¥6
BLEGEYE
£0L5¥F6
LG9ZEVE
BOBIEVE
Go5TERG
00%LZk6
909LT¥6
8E68Z6
06RBTZF6
69067F6
G9062r6
FAL 1AL
69882F6
1062k
FOEEEYS
19¥EEve
19ZEER6
LBrEERo
6TILERS
90FEEPe
1958Ev6
PATE AL
1906ZF6
619LTk6
L TAL )
TE9LTVE
GL06TF6
9Z9LTv6
05062¥6
6696
£6062¥6
[V TAL

13quiny o7

Pl 777 jenua)
PRI LFZ7 Yehua)
PIIWL OFZ7 1euUa)
PRNWI 6£77 1e4IU3)
PaILLIT BE77 11U
pallugy ££77 100U
PANWIT 9£77 1R.IUaD
PalN GE77 1IU3)
PRI $£Z7 101U
PalllI £E77 TRIIUSD
pajln Zgz7 yenuad
pajllun LE77 Yenuad
PellWn pg77 Tenua)
pallur] 6777 Yenua)
palnwi g77z7 \enuad
palw £ZZ7 1ediuad
PRI 9777 1B43U3D
Paji G777 1eliua)
P $Z77 Yeliuad
Pl £277 yenue)
PaILWI 7777 1eua)
pall 777 Yesjua)
palwLT 0ZZ2Z 1843u97
PAIWILT 6177 1R4IUID
pallwn 8177 1eljua)
pajwn) /177 1eliuad
PRI g177 1R1ua)
P 6177 JBSjuUaD
pejiiu ¢1L77 yenua)
palWw €177 1enua)
pajllur] Z177 1enua)
paqliur 4177 yeaua)
palwi 0177 1esiuad
P=3wi] 677 1ea3ue)
P 877 TRiua)
Auedwon

8/ERZ¥6
8GERIFS
069.Trb
1806T¥6
95067F6
LPEBTFG
6rLZ006
L880006
990868
9167668
99.L7006
GZ/7006
6676868
0£5E1L¥6
L1¥¥868
615868
DOtBed
or0ZI06
¥LLI668
L807868
1982668
S887668
6967006
7002668
19006
LogEyFE
1622006
082006
8586006
SLPL106
LLT6106
0Z.9006
ZE6//68
18606
1904668

JaquinN o3

poNWNT /77 1enua)
palLI 977 RN
PalWI §77 esua’)
pauwWi $77 1e1ua)
PRNWIT €77 TeiluaD)
pauwI 177 1eiua)
PaILLII g7 |B3UID
PalWYT /7 jeiiua)d
pajlLL] |77 1eRus)
poLWIL] 617 1EIIUSY
oW £17 1e13ua)
palLWL] 717 jeuay
POILWILT 117 JeNua)
PALWIN 017 R4
pajWI 97 1eJ3ua)
payWIN] 67 TeJiua)
PaNWIIT £7 e43uD)
PO 1A RIIUSD
PaUIT 9L A 1e1IUD)
PajLLIT G A RIS
PaRWI 7] A 1RAU)
PAUWILT || A TRAIUID
PIUWLT A TRIIUSD
PAUWILT 24 TRIIUSD
PalWL] 74 1eIUS)
Pl LOLXY jenjuadn
PaILLT 71X [eajua)
PaMWIT biX 113D
PajLIT £1X jenuad
PALLILY Z)X 12U
P2 QX AU
PajLILY BX JeJIua)
PILLIT X eJIua)
paLWIN gX 1esIua)
PaILIT $X 1e4Ua)

Auedwon

SLLTLO6
SHHEZ06
R968106
[AxARYA
8rLible
£LL0L16
1626516
167516
GGAFELD
YISIELG
LE69Z16
69E¥T16
££09868
0719206
6206106
2997006
LZ10106
£GPB668
£2G8.468
£668606
790006
SEOTI06
8G0ELD6
£E00ZLO6
ELEL106
SPOELER
88LE006
0875606
087¥368
L5EF868
£9EE006
1067668
€29T106
1E9ER68
0LL0006

Jaquiny o3

palWI] £X 1813USD

POYUNT TX JRAUa)
PaL LY 1BJIU3D
PO /LM 18IV
PIIWIL] 91M 1E1IU2D
PIVULT ¥ LM 1RIIUDD
PANWLT ZhM TRAIUDD
PSULILT L LM TRIIUSD
AT BM 105U
PAULIT LM TENUS)
PauWIT 9M TENUS)
PO £M 1ENIUID
POIWIT LM 1ENUID
PAALWLT LLA RIS
PAILWILT OZA 143030
PAILWLT 69A YRIIUD
PAILLLT B9A 1BSIUSD
PAULILT Z9A 1RIIUSD
PaMWLT G9A 181309
PSMULILT G9A 1RIIUD
PAILLICT £9A 1ENAUD
POILWIT Z9A 1243U8D
PAILWIT 19A TRAIUBD
PalitLIT 094 TeS3uSD
PRI 6GA TRIIUSD)
PINWE] FGA TRHUSD
PaAWLT ZGA 1RAIUSD
PSUIT GEA JRIIUID
PN FGA 1RIIUDD
PIIWIT EGA 1BAUSD
PAILWLT] ZGA B4IUSD
PINWLT GiA RIS
W] BEA TRIIUSD
PAULILT £pA TRIIUDD
PAUWIT GFA TRIUDD

Auedwor

9967668
GOERI06
LEGT668
1606106
1688706
05,2668
PrEvLLG
0660€16
0460216
9416116
IGELLLG
£F69016
GES9/06
647906
G665P06
592006
0Z0E006
FO8S0LS
0£26468
665.9606
9t6 1806
6907106
L¥60506
91¥Er06
6rP6668
2662106
8LLLLO6
6ZEE006
¥192006
SLILIOE
0076668
5269006
Ok6rLLE
6E16606
809506

JaquinN 03

PAUIT GFA TRAIUSD
PANWIT #hA 1RIUDD
POMWIT £FA 1RAUSD
PSILILY ZPA TRIIUDD
PSUUILT LpA 18U
P3N OFA 12U
PO EA 1RIIUS)
PINWIT ZEA 1013U3)
PALIT GEA 1RITUD)
PaMWIT GEA 121U
PaILLIL] PEA TeU2)
PaRWI] £EA TRIIUID
PANWIT ZEA 1R1IUDD
PANUWIT LEA 1RIIUDD
PANWIY OFA 1813USD
PRI ZLA RIS
PAWI] pLA TEIUD
PAWIT € LA TRIIUSD
PaNWI 7LA 1813U3)
PaNWIT | LA 18JUS)

PAIIT A TRIIUSD

PAILLT GA 1RIIUID

PaNLINT GA 1RAIU3D

pallWL] gA JRIUD
PaNWIT 07 1243U3)
pajwI] gL JeIUSD)
PaWIT £4N 1R13UT
PaWI] 91N 10U
PANWILY GLN 1IUD)
pAAWN £10 101U
panuLL] ZiM 1esIua)
P OLN TRl

paNwWIY 6 113U

PALLT g1 (eI

PaIWIT 9N jEAUSD

Auedwo)



6196Er6
I0L6EVE
0L£56Ev6
DZ56ERS
L6ToEYE
ETL6ERD
90CHEE
979666
UPLSERE
SB9SEPE
ZE9GEPE
GBEGEre
P09GEr6
T9558Er6
YLIGERS
G9G6EVE
8TEEERG
Fo5EEKE
FRSEEYS
GBI6EVE
T926E¥6
PLT6EYE
19T6Er6
6LZ6Er6
LoPCEr6
0L65EV6
PITeEYS
LL59PP6
99ESEYE
I6EGEYD
DERLEVE
71596
gzEaErs
LBTGEVG
figuna ]

1aquny o)

PaILL] (617Z 10AIUS)D
PaILIT 68177 1R
PaILIT §8177 R
PINUNT 28177 [RNIUI)
PSNWY] 98177 1eaUs)
PaWIT 58177 JRAUD)
PN b17Z 1RSWED
PaULWLT £8177 181US)
AW ZRIZZ (BAUD)
poAWS 19177 1RIWA)D
panwir} pgLzz jenva
AW 67177 10NIua)
palLI 87177 Je1iuas)
PANWI ££177 1RJWAD
paNWIL] 9777 |eijua)
pallLl] §/17Z eAua)
PIVWLT +£1Z7 103D
PO 7177 BNIU3)
PaLUNT L/ EZ7 1IIUD)
PINWIT 69172 1019037
YW §9177 1RIU)
PN {9177 [RJIUR)
PONUIT 99477 11U
PAHWLY 69177 1eIUd)
PINWIT $9LZ7 Jeliud)
PaNWNT £9177 |eAIUa)
paUUNT 79122 121U
PalwWLT 19177 1eIud)
AW 09}ZZ 181U
paNwI| 65177 12IU3)
PAYLLT 85177 [RATUI)
PaMWIT £G17Z (eliua)
PajWIT 96177 JeIIua)
PO G677 [RJIUa)
PaLIL] $GL7Z |eNILa)

Aurdiwoy

OL1SErE
8ELLERE
LZLEEYE
0STEERS
rLIEEP6
WiLEpe
DBLEEYS
£10EEkS
986LERG
9962EP6
%1743 )
£G68TV6
Is8Ive
L6GLTIYE
£L067F6
LELBZF6
EVLBIPE
FALTAAL
£1887v6
966LTk6
G6LLTVE
9LB8TV6
910676
065.LT06
186LT¥6
869.L7¥6
FRGGEPE
005576
89EGEXE
0SESEPS
OEEGERS
65EGEPE
. st 4.3
9LIGERE
£TIGERE

Jaqunp o)

AW £5177 1BALSD
pPaNWLT ZG(ZZ 1243ua)
panwI 15477 jenuad
AW DG 177 1esud)
PRI 6¥42Z 1RILID
PANWIT 8F (77 121IU3)
PRI £5177 101IUSD
PAIWT G¥ 177 181IUT
palwy) Gk} 22 1RNua)
PAWILT #r| 77 123D
P £p127 1€NUD
palwI] Z¥b7Z 1013
PN Lp 122 181097
paVWI OF (77 1BIIUSD
PAILINY 6€ 177 TBIIUSD
PaILUIY 9¢ )77 1€IUSD)
palwI] §€177 120U3)
pajwe] ¥E172 180U
pawlI EE1ZZ 1BIIURD
PaINUNT ZE47Z 101D
pauwLy LE47Z 1eauad
paIWLT OE1ZZ 10U
palWI 67177 TENUSD
paUNT 87177 P13
PINWIL] £7177 1RAUAD
pajwI] 97177 jedua)
PRI 67177 TR
paNWI] PZ17Z 1eAuaD
palwWy £7477 18NUa3
panwIy 72427 1eNua)
PN 17177 TR
pWLT 07177 1enua)
pajwWLT 61177 10NU3D
paww 81477 jenuad
paw £4177 1BUED

Auedwod

6.76E¥6
G9L6EF6
SkePERE
6L8VEVO
LEYLTVE
P09L2r6
L09LTP6
£206Zr6
08RBIY6
LTILTVE
29062F6
1206716
TLEBTYE
€6GLTFE
685LT76
878I¥6
£90EEV6
TE0EErE
LELEERE
9TTELRE
[91EEre
LLi6TP6
T806Z¥6
B09LTP6
6206TF6
01616
LLO6TRE
£906ZF6
0L06TF6
8906776
L0947k6
9GL8TF6
6L06TF6
LEgeTve
YILBTVE

Jaquiny 03

palwwl 94127 Yelua)d
pajwr] 61172 jeua)
PR #1127 101U
papwi €1L12Z 1 nued
paLY] 74127 1043
pajW } 1422 1eUa)
palL 01127 1eNua)
pajwi) 60177 1enua)
pajwL 80127 183D
PaULNT 20127 1RIBD
pajWIL] 90122 1e1aus)
pajwil] GOLZZ 18433
panwi #0177 |eiiua)
PayUNT €012 1R1URD
pajWi] 70127 1Biua)
pajwi} 10177 12U
PRI 00} ZZ 1P1TUI3
pajuI 6677 1843537
PawWIT §677 1RA1UD)
paNWI] 2677 1BJ1US)
paNWIT 9677 1241637
PaIUNT 5672 1RNUB)
paNUIT b6ZT 11U
PaNWI) £677 1819U3)
PO 7677 1E43US)
panun? 1672 124333
PINWIT 0677 1R1IUSD
paNWy] 6RZZ 18U
PAWIT 872 1843U3)
pasLWIT /877 TedIuaT
AW GRZZ 18IS
PaNWIT $877 18135
pauI] £877 1R3U2D
polLLyT 2927 193030
oY) 1977 1eAua)

Auedwod

¥oEeTké
I66/7%6
€86/Tr6
0SERZFG
9LPEEYS
L £TARY L)
6GELEVD
EETELYE
GEOEEPS
LL6TEYE
REILIVE
609.Zv6
LL06Th6
ZL16I¥6
L8/87F6
L6GLTVE
E0942k6
88G/IF6
98GLIvE
[§3:5:744.1
LL19/Tk6
SEERTIFE
¥65L2¥6
07886
£69/TF6
£89.2¥6
PLO6TYE
GBG/TIVE
8GZ6tr6
£5268F6
¥R96EVG
£LlEEvE
pasibre
DEBSYFYE
SlGivPe

18aquiny 0

P3N 0EZZ 1BAUSD
PRWI 8477 1R1IUSD
pajuuy #2477 1enusn
pRNWI 9277 1R13U3D
PaRIWIT G777 1Rdiua)
palwn yLZ7 1eua)
paywul] 7777 Jenua)
pSpWI 1/77 \BQUSD
PIUWIT OLZZ 1B43USD
pajwWL] 6977 1eAUa)
Pajlw 8977 1eUad
payw] f977 1edlua)
PAUWI] 9977 jeiua)
paNWLY 6677 jenual
pajw] 977 jenual
Pajlw £977 1e41USD
pajiw) 7977 jenjuad
P8Il L9ZZ 1eljua)
pajwin 0977 1edjual
pajlul] 6677 1enuagy
P 9577 yesjuad
papWIT /6727 Yeljued
PaNWLT 9577 jellua)
PO GGZZ TRIUD
P3JUN] pS77 1eNUB])
pajwi) ge77 1elus;y
pauwi] 7677 yenuas
palwi |LG77 1enua)
pajwu 0SZZ 1enuad
panwyr) gr27 Jeswad
panw 477 1ejua)y
PaILWIN 9%77 1Ua)
Paywi] Gp77 jeiiual
pawy pp77 jeaiuas
PoIWL 77 1elUa)

Ayedwor



Z6809v6
016096
F06096
8580916
968096
59809+6
6560916
Fr60916
LGR0I¥6
CvB096
LLBOS¥6
95685F6
Z5685k6
£9809%6
00609F6
£r809F6
6£809F6
748096
6¥209F6
6580906
SLB09¥6
¥68096
09809+6
LE809F6
072609%6
Br609v6
L5809%6
L9B09Y6
S58096
8L6096
688096
LE609F6
906
898096
99809%6

13qunN o)

PaYWI PPSZZ 1eIuaD
paILUI 6£G7Z 1RIIUBD
pajWI BEC77 [RI)
PaNWI ££G77 1eJ3Ud)
PaIIE] 9EG77 1805
PaWI GESZZ 1eJIua)
PSAUWLT FEGTZ 18I
PRI £EGZZ 18I
P ZE677 1eJIUa)
paNWIT L£67Z eIIUS)
PaNWIN 0E6Z7 1e13u8)
PaNWIT 67577 1013US)
PaNW 87577 1843U3)
paNWN /7677 1e1ua)
PaWIN 97677 1eNua)
PaWI GZ57Z Jenua)
pawWI 7677 1e1U3)
PO £7677 1@IIU3)
palWr 7ZSZZ 1eiiua)
PaNWI 17677 1R4ILa)
PO 076ZZ 18NUa)
PO 6167Z 1e1IUd)
POIWIT §1G77 101333
PaWN £16ZZ 101U
POIWI 91577 1eJiua)
PAIIWIN G577 1eJiua)
palWI F1677 E1IU3)
panwI £162Z 11303
PANWE Z1GZZ 1813037
AN L1GZ7 |eIu3)
PANWI OLG7Z e303)
PaWIN 60677 JelIua)
PAYWI ROGZZ 1eNIua)
PaWI 0677 18J3US7
PalWI 90GZZ 103U

Auedwoy

GZ609¥6
¥809¥6
L8096
LE609PE
LERBOGPE
riSkre
6E95IPE
ErISkre
Z195k6
BOL9PPE
685GHP6
9866£¥6
18665F6
£i86EVE
298686
96F6LP5
LG10kP6
0010¥F6
1695¥F6
G/SShr6
£665hP6
G9L0FP6
briChr6
LIO0Vr6
£6586EF6
ribire
8566tF6
9166EF6
96L6EF6
EELOEVD
8596EF6
LrL6ER6
LT96EF6
16568k6
F1S6ER6

Jaquiny 07

PaILILT §OGZZ 1IIU3D
PN POG2Z 1ENUED
pallLIN £0677 1BIIUED
PAIWIT 70STZ TeIUSD
PAALNT LOGZZ TBNIUID
POULIT 76727 1BAUD
PALINT L6777 TR
PAILWIT 0672 TRINSD
PAIWIT 69777 TRINI)
PaILWIT §§7ZZ TRIW)
paNWI /8777 1RIW)
PaILWI] 98777 TeNIUS)
paILWI G877 TesUF)
PaIWNT p8TZT TRIUSD
PaWI £9777 103U
pajLWI 79777 TeI)
PaWI 18777 1eN3u3)
paLLI 08777 101U
PAWI 6£7ZZ TeIUD
PaWI 8777 1e1Ius)
PaLIT ££777 TRAIUSD
paWI 9777 10AIUD3
paINLI G£777 10U
PN /777 10IUDD
PANWI ££77Z 183U
PANWN Z£7ZZ 183U
pawwWI |£777 1es3ua)
PAUWIT 0£77Z 1R4IUS)
P 697ZZ 1R4IUD
PRI §ITZZ 1043U)D
PO £97Z 1RAIED
PN GHTTZ 184387
AW $977Z 1RIWST
P £977Z 104D
P3NWLT 79777 124337

Auedwory

LiveER6
L4131
LIT6ERS
BBT6EKG
6LT6EYG
6T66E¥6
98.L6EV6
L000k¥6
68GHEPE
6EF6EVS
ZIG6EY6
99L6EYE
LIEeEr6
DIE6EFS
£6Z6EF6
LbT6ERE
L6Z6EVE
66Z6EV6
FAY LI
CBIGEPE
99Z6E¥6
L9Z6EP6
65T6EF6
08S6£V6
LET6EVE
[Ax433 43
668.E¥6
(908E¥6
96..5v6
£I9LEF6
LI9itv6
98I6EVE
GLI6EV6
09Z65E¥6
G926E¥6

Jaquiny 03

paAL] 19777 181U3D
PaNWI] 09777 1013UD
PONWIT 65777 10AIUD)
Pa3W 857ZZ 1RAAURD)
PaNWI £572Z 1RIWS)
PBIWI 95772 1RIW3D
WL 66777 1BIUID
PaYWI PETZZ 1813US)
PajWI] £6777 181U
YW 26777 1€13US)
PAUWIY 1727 1RNUS)
PaUWI] 05722 1BIIUS)
POIWIT 6+727 11U
polWIT §¥727 1013US)
PN 25727 101U)D
PN 9¥TZZ 1RAUI)D
PaIUNT GHZZZ TRV
paluNT $+777 1e1US)
PaINT E4Z7Z 1RNIUID
PaNINT Zp7ZZ TRIID
pajlwI LbZ7Z 1RIUD
PONWIT OPZZZ 1RIIUAD
POINLIT 6E7ZZ 1EAIUSD
PONWIT §E777 101U
PALIT /€777 10U
PO 9E777 10U
PaNWIT GEZZZ 18UAD
PINWIT $EZ77 1BIIUAD
PANWIT ££777 1RJIUS)
paNwWIT ZE777 1€43U8)
PaNWIT LEZZZ 1843U3D)
PalWIT DEZZZ 1843Ua)
PaNWIT 67277 124U
paNwiI 87777 1843UaD)
PaNWIT /7777 \@AIUaD)

Auedwor

£9Z6E16
9rE6EPS
L[5T6EF6
[agd 2y
LLT6ERE
TE8KY6
659PErE
689FEV6
899PEY6
E99FER6
969pPLYo
LITEEVG
GTPEEYS
051EER6
6leer6
ELG6EVE
65G6ER6
L685¥P6
0LZ6EV6
89Z65V6
¥LI6EV6
Pri6Er6
Fagd-iag
6976816
I676EF6
6LLPERS
BE9PEYH
Z59vEP6
Yrorere
969FEPE
LEEEEE
LEERS
OFLEER6
GOLEEPS
60LEEYE

Jaquiny 03

PINWIT 97777 1848
PaNWIY §Z777 1R41UB)
PINWIT PTTZZ 1B
PalLWIN £7727 1R
PaNLWIN] 7727 R4
PaYWLT L7727 1eIU3)
PaYWLT 0Z7ZZ 18JIU3D
pajWIL] 61777 183U
pauWL) BLTZZ 1€
PINWLT £177Z 101U)
PANWILT §1777 123D
PANWL] #1777 1R
PaIWI 1722 1eJ3U3D
PaIWIT 71772 1IN
paNWIT | 1727 18AUSD
pPajWI} Q17ZZ 18IS
PUWLT 607ZZ 1€43U3D
PANWIT 80727 104U
PANWIT £0777 103U
PANWILT GOTZZ 1R
PaNWIT GOTZZ 183U
PaNWT $OTZZ 18U
PIUWLT £0727 1e1u8D
PaNWIT 70777 1€43U3)
P L0727 1818
PajWI 00727 1e43u8)
PNWIT 66177 104335
PNWI) 86177 103U
PaNWLY /6177 101U
PSYLILT 96177 1€43USD
pajLUI 6177 JR4IUTD
PAILLT $6LZZ TEIIUSD
PaNWLT 6177 TRIIUSD
paNWL] 76172 1243U8)
PAUNT L6LZZ TRIUSD

Auedwon



EELZOFG
092796
9e8L9¥6
9L1T9%6
LE0T9¥6
£5079%6
665079P6
16819P6
LEBLOYS
T6LL9%6
89L19¥6
1221906
9196
6LLIO¥E
09919%6
L6919¥6
61919¥6
610E976
9LLLIVG
66919v6
LLLIVE
6¥919F6
GZ0E9F6
SLOEIP
87819%6
8L919v6
&vLL9VE
T6919%6
991 ore
019i9%6
&Friove
GlrLove
GELIPE
0EELIYE
L0079¥6

JaqunN o)

PaNWI 99977 1ENU3D
PalWI 68977 [RNIUa)
PalwWI $§977 1813U3)
PaNWI £8977 181IUBY
P 28977 1RAUID
paIwI 18977 TRAUE)
palWI] 089ZZ TRSIURD
PAWLLY 6977 1013U3)
PaNWNY 82977 JeI3ua)
PRI 977 1enjul)
pauwWI 9/977 1e11UaD
PN 6977 1eNILF)
PaNWI $£977 @13y
PaNWL] £/977 1011U)
PNWIL] 977 TRIIUD)
pajwIL] 0£977 1AL
paILI] $9977 TRSIA)
pajLL] §99ZZ TRAUR)
PaILL] 79977 JBRUS)
Pa)ILL] 99977 RIS
PaIWLT §9977 TeSIua)
P2IULULT $9977 TRIIID
P2ILLLT 29977 101U
pajlWI] 19977 1ei3uaD
pauWI] 09977 Teiua)
PaIILN] 65977 TRIIUBD
paMWIT §5977 JeiIua)
paNWI /6977 1B
Do 96077 JEIUSD
PAIWIT G977 181U
PaWIT 6977 10ALFD
paWI £6977 JeNua)
eI 76977 Jenua)
PaNWL] 15977 1eIU)
PaNWIT 64977 TRAIUAD

Auedwo

L6619F6
018196
789196
86EL9P6
SL686P6
0Zriovre
GSELIE
9Ev 96
SOLE9YE
6£0E976
960£9%6
060E96
L6096
OFR6GHE
06L1L9%6
SLELIFE
¥9609+6
Sre09%6
890796
Z0ET9¥6
86E6GP6
8LT65P6
PIL65+6
L1609F6
£068GP6
341804
¥9RL9¥6
066856
Z8065YE
POLL9YE
6£065¥6
1Z685¥6
r809k6
P1809F6
60809%6

Jaquiny 0

P3N §¥9Z7 18JILSD
PALLY /4977 1RIIUS)
PaUULY 94977 18IIU3D
PaILWIT Cp7Z 1RIIUSD
pajlun pp9zz 1R
PAIWIT EF9TZ TRAUD)
paIWI ZH977 RIS
PRUWIT L$9ZZ 1RIID
W (¥977 181D
palIWI] 6£977 18U3D
Pa3LWIL) §E977 (243U
PaYIUI] ££977 JRIIL3D)
PR §E97Z 181U
UL €977 1BHLID
paluNT pEYZZ 1RNILBD
PaNI] £€9ZZ 1RAIURD
PN 7E977 TeNIuad)
POIWIT |£977 1RAIU)
PajWLT PE9ZZ 18U
pajwI} 67972 12U
palWI £7927 1B
pajwI] 97977 10JIUa)
oy 67977 YeiuE)
PapIT $797Z TRUE)
PapLIT £7977 1RAU3)
pPaNWI 77977 Tenuad
pauwyy |79zZ 1enuad
pSNWI 079ZZ 12AIUaD
PaUWLT £1977 JenUD
paILI] § 1977 1ei3ua)
Pa3IUIN) /1977 1843U3D
PIIWNT G972 1D
PINWKT 61972 101D
pajuN] pL9ZZ 1RA3UD
paliu €1977 enua)

Auedwon

08096
LLLI9PE
0E809F6
GLT6GPE
GIB096
L6L09%6
1610976
£1BO9Y6
908056
£8209%6
£6£09¥6
69/09¥6
EL 8 )
6IF6SPE
EEERSPE
PLLESPS
620656
6£0656
0T65r6
0£065F6
85685P6
006856
¥.809%6
8¥B09%6
69809+6
+8809%6
616096
G5609¥6
KLDYPE
G606
98096
ZE965F6
92965F6
£aG65F6
GB965P6

13aquinN 03

payw] ZL9ZZ 1enuad
pauwIe] | 1977 1euad
pajw 01977 1enuad
pajiwy 60977 jenuad
PajLUT 80977 1€13U3D
PajWN L0927 1eUD)
palwn 90977 1eiuad
PajWL] GO9ZZ 1eJiual
papW $09Z7 104U
pauwr £0977 1_13uad
paalwL] 20977 1043093
pauwin) 10977 1enjus)y
PaW] 009ZZ 18U3)
P3LLTY 66577 101IUSD
Pe3LWI §667Z 1RIIUDD
Pa)WIT £6GZZ 1813U3D
PIIWIT 96577 184IUD
pallw G6677 18Iua)
PalWILT 6577 1RIIUS)
pajwry ¢6677 1enual
paywn 76GZZ U
PaUWN 16677 1BIWD)
PajI] 06277 TeIUAD
P 4BGTT TR
P /8677 1Rlua])
PaNILIT 98577 1RJIUaD
PaNWI] 58677 1B1USD
palW 862Z7 1RIuaD
pajwr] £RE77 1R
palWLT 78677 181IUD
PaWIT 18677 1EIU)
P8l 08GZZ 1043UaD
P8I 6L6Z7 1RAIUSD
palluN 87677 Yenuad
P3N 22677 183U

Auedwo)

7256596
LGE6LYE
THE6SHE
yriesye
9Z065P6
8ErioP6
18E19V6
0b685Ps
9ZrL9k6
PoELIVE
FotL9F6
£6E19%6
IWELIYE
¥6IL9%6
PEELIPE
PE6LPE
LOv6SP6
TLE6SFE
08166P6
G6165¥6
9/6856
E0LESPE
LEBOIYS
T0685F6
968096
68019F6
6260916
60196
LeD19r6
ZEBOIYE
9P609¥6
Pe60976
LT609%6
0L809%6
¥1609F6

Jagquiny 03

PN 92677 1eUBD
pajwry 6677 183U83
panw #7677 121332
P ££677 1R1IUD
pauwI 77677 1213U2)
PIUWNT |/G7Z 1RIIUS)
PaUWLT B/67Z 1RIIUSD
PaMWIT §95ZZ 18JIU9)
PO 89677 1D
PINWNT 9677 1RIWSD
PANWNT 99577 RIS
PaUNT §9577 11D
PaNWIT #9577 TB1IUSD
pawi 79527 1E1Ua)
pajWe] 9677 1enualn
paNwIry 09577 121U
papW 65677 12HUA)
PSUWLT BSG7Z RIS
PN £6GZZ YeNIua)
PaILNT 9GG7Z RIS
PaIUIT 65677 Te1UE)
paIIT $EG7Z TRIIUE)
PN £66Z7 1eNIUS)
paNwWIT 75677 841U
PANT LGGZZ JedIua)
PAUWIT 0GSZZ 124IUSD
ORI 6¥G7Z 1810373
PaWIT 8¥G77 1e1Ua)
panWI) £¥57Z 11U
AN 94577 181U
paLWI Y77 113
paNWIT ¥4G77 1ENUST
panwi £4577 1e1US)
PalLL] ZHGZZ 1213UID
PINWLT |GZZ 100UaD

Aueduiod




9B6PRYG
[AYAYAL
FALATA [
S0rLLFO
FAVAYA
EBCLLVG
[ TAYAL
0ZELLrE
EETAYA L
relive
0ZZLivo
(LAY L
GOZLiPE
1Y A YA
FOFLive
GGELIPS
I9ELLP6
Z0ELLVE
61Z1iv6
OFELLiPé
9ZELLve
E6LLLPE
HWZhive
SGZLIVE
9EZ0LV6
EBI0LYE
ZZinive
€6T0L¥6
LSZOLVE
1000L¥6
£500L06
208696
LEBGIPO
£6/6%P6
SER69PE

Jequiny o3

PaWIT OERZZ TeNIUTD
PaUWL] 67877 JeAUSD
palWL] §ZB7Z TeNUa)
PalWLT 57877 TeAua)
PAUWIL] $7BTT 1B
PaNWI £787Z TRAUD)
PaWN] 7787 TRIN)
pauwI L7877 1eAuaD
paNuNT 07877 1RURD
PaLIT 61977 1RAUS)
pajLLL] 1877 TRIIU)
PajWIL] 21877 103U
AW 94877 TeaIue)
paWI §1877 Tenua)
PaWI £1877 TRV
PO 71877 1RAWD
POILILT LI§ZZ 1RIUSD
PaWLY Q18ZZ BNIUSD
PalWL] 60877 YelIua)
pajlWI] g0gz7 Yenuad
palwWI] £0877 Yeua)
P 90877 1RIIUSD
PaLWI G0§77 YelIua)
PAIWI $0§Z7 1eJ3ua)
AW £087Z RS0
PaNWL] 70877 10JIUDD
PaWI] L08ZZ 1eJIua)
PaIWLT DOBZZ TRJIUSD
PINWI] 66/77 TRIWSD
P3NWI 86/77 10IUSD
PRI 26477 10133
PAIWIT 96777 1813U3D
PAIILT §6£ZZ TRIIUSD
PAUWIN b6/27 12D
PN £6/77 TRANSD

Auedwon

£9/6976
906696
09L69+6
r6969+6
6668976
£GL89F6
GL98%H6
069896
9698916
919896
01989%6
6198916
619896
L0989+6
086896
918896
F1689%6
1898%+6
16989+6
99989+6
96589¥6
£6G89%6
£0989+6
£1989+6
T1LR9Y6
0/989+6
LT9896
LL9R9YE
9L9RIYE
PS9R9F6
0£989v6
665896
886896
L0LR9Y6
5898916

J1aquiny o)

pajuun Z6/77 yeNuad
palWlT 16/27 1enual
POHWIT 06/Z7 18NUID
PaNWLT 68477 1043ua)
palwi] 88477 1edua)
pajuwun /8477 1e0ua)
palwi] 98/77 jeual
paWIT 68/77 JeNual
palw( $R/77 1enuad
pajuUI £8/77 121USD
PaILIN 7827 1R1IUDD)
pauwIT 18427 yenuas
PRI 0827 Yequagy
palWI 6//77 1R1IUDD
palwWI 8//77 {eNUad
PalIT £//77 JRNUSD
PaIWLI 9££27 1enuad
PRI 54777 1RIUSD
PRUWIT $£L27 Yenual
pajuun €££77 \enuad
pajuun 7//377 1enuad
pajwI L//77 feNuad
AW 0££27 1enUa)
pajuuIy §9/77 jenua)
Pa)WIT 89/27 1enuaj
pallLy £9/77 1enua)
PRIWUIT 69/77 1euUad
paluwI $9/77 (eNUaD
palwI £9/77 1eUaD
pajlwi 79£7Z 1enuad
palwIT 19/77 1RaIud)
palNILT 09777 1ei3ua)
Pl 6G/77 1RAUID
PallL §G/77 1B4U3D
palWIL] /G/77 1B4IUID

Auedwoy

09989+6
£9989%6
0598976
86G89%6
80989+6
SZ989v6
¥r989%6
L1989%6
90GE9+6
TLvEIre
S6EEIVE
9SrEIVE
EBEEIVE
LTTE9VE
ELTEMWE
E1IE9¥6
FTLEIFE
BLIE9¥E
HOEFE
£90€9+6
TE0L9v6
¥GOEFE
50E9+6
£L0E9v6
6Z0E9¥6
£20E9+6
LE0E9¥6
FA
SH0L9P6
¥80E9+6
050E9¥6
L¥0E9¥6
690E9+6
ES0EFP6
¥Z0E9P6

JaquinN a)

pajilin 96477 1R03usd
pajluny 66/77 1enual
pajLl $G477 1B3US7
palW €677 1R1IUR)
paWi 76477 1eljued
pajLU |15/77 1BIIUSD
PajLe 06427 1B U
PaNWI &b/77 1RIIUDD
P2l 8rL727 TRNUDD
palwiny fps77 104U0
pajw g¢/77 1euad
pajlw c¢£77 1@3Ua)
PapW $/77 1RIJUSY
PAIWN ERL7Z 104U
palW Zp/77 183U)
Palwy |77 1enua)
PaLLUIN ObLZ27 181U
PIUWIN 6ELZZ 1RIIUSD
pajLLI BELZT 1BIJUID
pawwi fg477 1eNua)
pajlW 9££77 1@AIU8D
PANWI SELZT 1RIIUDD
pollWN $ELZT 1RIJUDD
poNWI £E/77 1RIIUDD
pajin Ze/77 1eNuad
Papn Lg/77 101U
panwi] OeLZZ 1enued
peNW 67427 181USD
panwn 87427 180Ud)
panwWn L7277 1813U3D
PaUWL] 9ZL77 121U
palW 67477 181UD
PAMLIN $2/477 181IU3D
paUWI £7/77 1R4UDS
PaNWN 72227 1813UD

Auedwod

Ov0EIP6
020£9¥6
PEOETTE
LIDE9KG
L80E9¥6
9096
6¥0E9P6
090£9F6
FAgHY )
190E9F6
BL0E9V6
GG0E9K6
QLOEH6
PeLEGPO
L60E9P6
£80E9%6
890E96
L50ES6
880E9+6
6E0E9F6
90E9PE
£LI0E9K6
6LLEGYE
GETIG
POEIG
60796
81Z9r6
SLOZ9PE
LL1T9Y6
L6619¥6
26619¥6
BR619¥6
SE619P6
BELTIFE
650€9¥6

JaquinN o)

palWIN 17/77 YR8
PN 7777 YR43uaD)
PANWIT 6}/77 13D
AW §1/77 1BIIUSD
AW £1/77 1RIWSD
PalWNT 91 /77 RIIUDD
PONWIT G177 1BJ3U3)
PAUWILT pLL27 1RIIISD
palWIL] £1£77 (843U
paNWIT 75422 18U
paIWIT |} /77 1eua)
PANWLT 01£ZZ BJIUSD
PONWIT 6077 1843U3D
paNwWI 80/77 RIS
PaNWI £0£2Z 1BIISD
PaILLI 9077 1RIWA)
PaNWIT §0£ZZ 10J3U3)
PIIWI +0/77 10J3Ua)
PAWIT €0£77 10J3UB)
paNWI Z0/ZZ 1BIIUST
paNWIT LO/ZZ 1B1IUST
PIIWIT 00427 1811US)
PANILIT 66977 101303
PANWIT 86977 121US)
PO £6977 185U
PAILWLT 96977 181U
PANW G697 1BIIUSD
PINWI] 6977 121U
PINWIT £6977 121U
PANWLY 76977 113U
PIIWILT 16977 1BUS)
PRI 06977 1B4IUSD
PaNWY] 6BYTZ 18T
panWI) 88977 18J3Ua)
paNWL) 28977 1RJ3UaD)

Auedwon



1681586
G1ZT586
6517686
7611686
EE16BE
BFOZSRE
GI0Z5BG
0L£7586
EGET588
GEEIGBS
906£586
0BL1586
P91Z586
g TA4%:1
G5F 1586
9681586
8ETTGRE
At wA: L
00EELSE
(A% 311
8LE£B0G6
2118066
S9180%6
¥F0066
84F0056
PTI00Ge
L6P005E
£620056
FBr00S6
8LE86F6
£8186¥6
LTERGVG
871866
90186F6
95Z86¥6

JaquinN 09

pauwi g1 sdiua) 1eLasnpu|
pawn £1 sdwa) 1euasnpu)
panwry g1 sdwa) TeLnsnpu|
payury 1 sdwsa) yeuisnpuj
pajwir 1 sdwsy JeLnsnpu|
panwn g1 sdwa) reusnpuy
pajung Z| sdws] jeLnsnpuy
pajuny || sdwa) 1eLasnpy|
pajlue g1 sdwsa) feuIsnpuj
palWL] ¢ sdwia) yeLasnpu|
pa31wi § sdwa) yeLnsnpul
pajwp £ sdwa} jeuisnpu
pa3uu 9 sdwaj yeusnpul
paiWi] g sdwa| yeuIsnpu)
paywI  sdwa | yel3snpl|
paIlUIY £ sdWwa] yeLiysnpl)
p33Lwry 7 sdwa) yeLisnpul
paMwLy | sdwa] Jeuisnpul
PallLI] 9677 1RAIUSD
AL /9677 1RIIUDD
PAMLLIT 99677 1@IU8)
PAUWIT G96ZT 101D
PayWIN F96ZZ 1RIIUSD
PRUWNT £9677 1013U3D
PRI 29677 1RiUa)
palWIT L9677 1RIIUS)
pajI 09672 103U
payIuN g6677 1RIIUED)
paLWIT 86677 19D
PaI G677 TRAUSD
paNWI 95627 1RIIUSD
PalUIt] G677 1e1IUS)
pajwi pee77 1eIa)
palwn £6677 1esua)
PIUWI 76677 TRIU2D

Auedwior

FL6LeYo
GEBLEVE
71866
SliL6PE
666.6¥6
9056¥6
66056P6
PT056P6
€866
pL8P6VE
L6966
899P6¥6
099+6¥F6
LLSFEFE
SEW6PE
061566
6£056v6
L L0S66
0SZ€156
L68PEP6
69.P616
y89b6ve
6rLvore
9vore
TLEFE
SF9L6V6
GER/6FE
65ZL6PE
PrLL6he
SOLLEFE
£80L6¥6
8E0L6V6
£90L6¥6
86666
866¥6¥6

Jaquny o)

Pl 16677 11D
PaILLI 05677 TRJIUSD
PRI 6P6ZT RIS
PRILUIET [PGZT 1RIIUSD
PRI 9P6ZZ TRI3UD)
PRI GP6ZZ RIS
PN PP6ZZ 111D
PaIWI] 4677 1R13a)
PN TH67Z 101D
P33UULT LY6ZZ RS
PN OY6ZZ 1RIIU)
PSIWI] 6E677 TRIIUDTD
P3N BE6ZZ TRIIU)
POUWILT ££67Z 1BJIUDD
P3N 9€677 TRAUD
PSWIT GE677 RIS
PAUWIT $E67Z 121D
PSIWIT ££672 TRJUD
PSUWLT 2E67Z RIS
P L£677 12D
P 0£672 1211U8)
PajWIL] 67677 123U
PN 8Z6ZZ 1@IUSD
PaNWIT /7677 123U
Pa3ILI 97677 101U
PalWI] G677 183U
pajWI] $7677 111U8)
AW £7677 1€3US)
a3 77672 1e13UR])
Pa3IWIT (7622 183U8)
P 61677 1RJIUS)
a3 81677 101U
PalWI 91677 101U
AL G677 101U
PaNWIT #1677 123USD

Auvedwoy

260566
FAqtiq d)
gl 1)
679V6v6
LBIPEPE
TI9rok6
Paorers
28006P6
PL66816
LL668YE
790066
788686
£E6OBYE
86.68V6
8E156
88686
LLP6BY6
r616816
Lad 1114
0t068¥6
08688%6
620686
6106876
£L0068Y6
60068v6
120686
69068¥6
BO068YE
00686
0106876
686886
GOL6BYE
81686
OrL68Y6
Y686

Jaquiny o)

PaNWT €677 10U
paUNT L1672 1e1US)
P 0167 1R1IUS)
PNWI 06ZZ 18J1U3D
PIUWI 806ZZ 1843U2)
pauWI /0677 1B1IUSD)
PN 90427 1B1IUS)
PajLLT G06ZZ 1813U2)
PN $OAZ7 181U
PINWI £0677 1EHUSD
PIUWLT Z0677 1813020
PaNWIT LO6ZZ 1RIIU3D
PN HOSZZ 1B
paNLIr] 84877 RIS
paj] 96877 1RIUSD
PaLIT £6877 RIS
PO L6877 1BIISD
PN 69872 RIS
panwi 88877 1R
PalNwLKT 99877 1B
PaLIT #8877 BIWD
PajWIT £2977 1RJIUSD
PajwWI 79877 1813
PoNWIT 19877 1RAIUBT
PaILKT 0BYZZ RIS
PO 6/877 RIS
paNwWIT /977 10JW2D
pajuI £7§77 1R1UAD
PaWKT 9977 BB
PaNWIT §/877 1RIWAD
PaILT #7877 1RJW3)
PaNWIT ££97Z 1BIWSD
oW /87T 1RA3UST
pajwI /877 1RAua)
PIILWIN 6987 1243

Auedwor

LEVERYE
6ZF68Y6
TIE68Y6
0ZT68Y6
£0E6BYE
8116846
€2068Y6
08068%6
99068+6
yECEBYS
£9068%6
£9068Y6
9£068%6
GB688PS
|87T38Y0
G06L8Y6
FrRL8Y6
LITIBYE
GGE/BFE
EVILBYG
B1I/8P6
8E998P6
9L998¥6
G0RGEY6
L9586
009586
986/8P6
£P5/8P6
89768
GLLGBY6
0£058%6
PELGBYG
G9068P6
L00S3F6
6686

Jaquiny o)

PajlWI 998277 1enua)
palwWI /9877 1eNUD
PajW 99877 1enua)
PaIIT G9BZZ TRIUID
pawI $9877 183U
pajlwn £9877 10Uy
pajl 79827 183D
pajiL (9877 11U
pajlwi g9g2Z7 jenusy
PR3] 66877 1RAIUD
PajWLT 8GRZT 1BJUSD
PERWIT LGBZZ 1eUR)
PajWI GGRZY 1RjuUa)
PSWET FERZZ 103USD
PajIWLT] £GBZZ 1BIUSD
paW] 76@77 1eilua)
papw 16877 1e)ua)
PaUWLY 06877 1R.3U3D
pajWwL 6¥8Z7 1843us)
pajiw] 8¥877 jeiuad
PajWL #8277 1eIUa)
pajwn Gye77 1eiuad
P3NW) +RZ7 1eNU3D
pajwI £4R77 1ejualy
PayWw Z¥8Z7 184UsD
pajiwin L¥RZ7 1enjuad
PRl OpRZZ RIWD)
PallLI gERZZ 1RIUDD
pajiwr g£827 121ua)
pailwn fg877 1enua)
PIMHWI 9EQ7T 1RIUDY
PajWI pERIZ 12U
pajpwi] ££877 1@njuay
pajw) Zegz7 1enua)
palwi) LEg77 1eUS)

Auedwon




LLEOSRE
66£0586
65£0586
0£F0586
81FDGRE
6210586
GEYOSBE
80586
98E0586
POV0G86
SPP0S86

JaqunN 03

PAIIWIT 09 59MAIDS 110.1AR4 LUWID
PINWLT 65 S9AIAS 1101424 LUWID
PaIWIT 85 SAIAS 1j0sAed LUWIY
PINWIT /G SOMMAIAS 10.14R4 LUWID
PANWIT 96 $301AIAG 10.ARd LUWID
PIUWIY g5 S9HAIDS []0IAEY JUWQ
PAUWIN G $994AIBS (10UARY ULIQ
PaNWILT £ SONAISS J|0JAR lUWD
PaIILUIT 7S $A2IAIBS 1|0JAR LUWID
PA3IWIT LG SIDIAIS NoIAR WD
PaILILT 0% 5321ALSS |10JARY IUWO

Aueduwion

60P0586
95F0586
(400,713
L5k0586
Porises
L8P0GB6
61¥0GR6
0Zrosg6
8/F0GE6
G6£0GE6
06£0686
LP0G86
£EP0GR6
GLFOCRE
LO¥0G86
EGE0GRE
L0+0586
800586
£/£0G86
9ZP0S86
6EF0SR6
PHE0G86
960686
¥IF0G6BE
Lyr0G86
£10586
£0P0GB6
99£0586
69ETE96
6¥GLE96
08796
9661£96
L£99796
¥BL9Z96
L698796

Jaquiny o3

PaIWI] 6 5331AI3S 1j0.KE] IO
PRIET 8 5821A13S (j0.Ked UG
PaaUWI [ 53314135 110.ABY WO
pallWIr] g £331AISS (j0.ked (UWIQ
pajlr] Sy $a1A1S5 (j0.Ked UwQ
PRI b SIIAIIS (|CIARY LW
PILLI £ SADLAIEG NJ0JARY UWQ
P 7 SBIIALSS (|01ARY JBWO
PAWIT L S31AJ3S [10JARd (UL
P11 OF S3DLAISS |J0JAEd UL
PaIIT GE SEIIAIES ||OUARY (ULIQ
PaILT BF $301AI35 IBMEG LD
Pauwl] £g 53314485 (j0.Aeg (UD
PaNWIT 9 SADLAIAE Jjoshed luWD
PauWI G 53014435 1j0uAEg (ULD
PALWILT FE $23LAIS Y0sARg IUWQ
Pa1WILT £F 53214436 1]04KAEd UWO
PaLMILT ZE SIDLAIS ||0iKRg [ULIQ
palwil] LE $a31A485 (0JARg lUWD
palLI] O 3314435 Jjo.ARd LUWD
PANLT 7 53014435 j0ufRg LUWID
PalWi £7 301A435 Tj0.ARd LUWO
Pa1IWIT 97 S301AIAS 1j0.4Rd LULIQ
Pa1IWI §7 S301AI3S N10.4ed WWIQ
PaMLWIT pZ S3LAJAS 11048 1LWID
PaNILLIT £7 53214135 110.Ad (WWQ
PaQILL 77 Sa01A156 1j0.Aeg (WD
PaYILLN |7 $831AI86 Jj0.Aeg (ULID
PIWIT 61 SADLALES |J0JARY tuwp
PaIWIT G $3D1AIDS 1j0.Aed tUWIQ
Pa1IWIT b1 SBIALIS N10uARd JULG
PAUWIT 71 52014485 N10.4Rd UG

PRI 6 SADLAIS T10JARY LLWLIQ
panllur § Saniasag 11044 d UKD
PaUWIL § SaDAIRS N10dAed WO

Auedwo)

7189796
I¥99796
00/8796
LREL/86
2048186
BZELIBE
DZ/R/86
PELBIRG
0548786
SYZLi86
65/8/86
FIiBLBE
8LI8/86
16.8.86
EELLLIRG
860..86
r69.86
G589/86
7659486
5¥99.86
TH99.86
9799486
5986
58/8/86
OLLLLBE
LE/6/86
0165/86
0TPSL86
9507586
P ghs:
Z102s86
B10Z586
0761586
GL61GB6
161586

18quinN 03

PajWL] £ SAIAISS N10JARY WD
pauwWi 7 sa24Alas N0sAed WD
pajwLy | S93tAIas Njosled WY
pajiun g sdwa | jeLasnpul
pajwi ¢ sdwa | jeLnshpul
pajw £ sdwal 1eLisnpul
pajw] 7g sdwa| jeLsnpul
pajwi |g sdws] yeLnsnpu
pawL 0f sdway 1eLasnpu
pajw 64 sdwa), 1euisnpu|
paywiry g/ sdwa| jewnsnpu)
pajuun /7 sdwa] jeLnsnpul
pajun 9/ sdwa| jeLasnpuj
pajwL] 6/ sdwa), 1euisnpuj
Pa3WL] 2 sdwa] eLsnpuy
pajw £/ sdway) YeLnsnpuj
PaiWL 72 sdwa 1eulsnpu|
pajiwng |z sdwa] jeulsnpu)
PaYWI 0z sdwaL jeuIsnpu)
pajun g9 sdwaj jeLnsnpu|
ponwr g9 sdway jeLnsnpu)
panwn £9 sdwa jernsnpu)
patwi 99 sdwa | 1einsnpu
pajlw 59 sdwa] yeLIsnpu|
pajiL] $9 sdws] yeLsnpu|
panuwiy g9 sdwa 1eLisnpu|
panwit 79 sdusa | 1eLIsnpu)
pajyuwi 19 sdwa] Jeusnpu
pajlwiy g9 sdisa] YeLnsnpu|
pajwt] 65 sdwa 1eu3snpu|
pajw gg sdwa) 1eu3snpu|
pa3twt /6 sdwal 1eu3snpu
pajuwt] 96 sdwa L 1eLsnpu
pajwL g6 sdwa) YeuIsnpu

PauwL] G sdwa) JeLsnpu|

Auedwory

LL0TSB6
2607586
6LE£15B6
BGTTSRG
£G11686
F6ETEB6
BREZSRG
ELEZGR6
0177586
L70Z586
65EZ686
}SEZ686
0187686
9577586
6807586
[Aghrast:].]
B971486
BLEZGRG
YATA: 1
G6LT586
GRTISes
ZLE2686
0852586
047586
6071586
88FIGR6
1¥ZZI586
GETTGR6
9ZIIG86
ELTTIG86
T6G7586
097586
LLLZSBE
0Z0sR6
L9ETCRE

Jaquiny 03

pajw £G sdwa jewsnpuy
pa3i 76 sdwa yeusnpuy
paiun 1§ sdwa] eulsnpu)
pa1lwi] o6 sdwa] jeLsnpu|
Pl g sdwia] Teusnpu)
pajuu] g sdwa| euisnpu)
Pa3WN £ sdwa ] JeLIsnpu)
paiun 9 sdwa] jeulsnpu)
pajun i sdwa] jeLiisnpu)
pawLT ¢ sdws] Jeulsnpu)
pajw] £p sdwa | jeuIsnpuy
pa3iwl] Zv sdwa L jeuisnpu|
P3}wn i sdws JeuIsnpu|
pauw] oF sdwa] jeLasnpu)
P3}WI 6€ sdwa yeusnpu|
paawn 8¢ sdwal 1episnpu|
panwi] ££ sdway jeusnpul
pajw] 9¢ sdwa | jeuIsnpuj
payLn 6g sdwa | yeuisnpu|
paywi p£ sdwa] jeuysnpu|
pau g£f sdw] yeussnpu)
pajuu] zg sdwiz] jeussnpu)
pajlun Lg sdwa) Teuisnpy)
pawiy gf sdwa| jeulsnpul
pa)w] 67 sduwia) euisnpu|
pawwl g7 sdiiay yeulsnpu|
paiwy] /7 sdway jeuisnpu|
pajwy] 97 sdway jeuisnpu|
pajwi] 6z sdiway jeuisnpuy|
pajuwly #Z sdiway jeu3snpu|
pajwyy £7 sdway jeu3snpu|
paiw] 7z sdwa L eLnsnpuy
paywi |7 sdwa) yeuisnpu|
panwy] g7 sdwa] 1euisnpu)
pajw 6} sdway jeulsnpu|

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limted 9013058
Central V53 Limited 8984357
Central Wi7 Limited SN2
Central B12 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited S045781
Central G1 Limited GIB6 778
Cenuwral G186 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Linsted 9286924
Central G12 Limited 928714
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Centrai G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 92871126
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Centrai D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central E12 bymited 9181302
Central E13 Limited 181064
Central E14 Limited 181091
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central E16 Limited 9181175
Centrat E17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9181048
Central E20 timited 9182885
Central €3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Linited 9181203
Central £5 Limited 9181139
Centrai £6 Limited EAL R T4
Central E7 Limited 9181441
Central €8 Limited $18261%
Central £E9 Limited F182556
Central Ff Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 91558595
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central 12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central Fi4 Limited 9187368
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limfted 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Centrat F5 Limited
Lentral Fé Lirmited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limted
Central F Limited
Central G4 Limited
Lentral G5 Limited
Central Gtb Limted
Central G17 Lirnited
Central G18 Lirnted
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Centrat H1 Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Central Ht 1 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central Hi4 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Lumnited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central HZ Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Lentral HS Limited
Central Hé Limited
Central H7 Limited
Lentral HY Limited
Central 11 Linsited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Linitad
Central 115 Limited
Centrat 12 Limited
Central i4 Limited
Centrai I3 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central 7 Limited
Central |8 Limited
Central |9 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
S186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288340
288267
9288334
9238333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9188401
9283387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288257
9288323
3288377
9238689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290229
9290264
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9788483
9288639
9288640
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name ~ - | BDOFixed Set Fee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central $11 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited .02
Central ZZ754 Limited 3.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central 2294 Limited 11.97
Central 72255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central 72790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limted 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Centrat ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Centrat GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Centrat 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Centrat P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limted 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limijted
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central Pé6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 22902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 27862 Limited
Centrai ZZ214 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189% Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central 22564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 27640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Centrat L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central 22855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31.
31.

55
61

32,27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03

35.

04

37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53

45.
46.
46.

96
33
37

48.65

49.

16

49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
1
11
1
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
23
.23
.26
.37
.46
57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AAZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5% Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central O14 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Centrat CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central Z7273 Limited
Centrat V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 22532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central 22595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA3C1 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central 22820 Limited
Central 22882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AAZ06 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Centrat ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Lirmted
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central 77683 Limited
Centrat ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AAZ29 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AAZ230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central 777 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central 22884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 22824 Limited
Central AAZ89 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB32 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central Z7955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AAZ69 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Centrat ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central 22691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Centrat ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central €C127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40,00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
47,48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central 22263 Limited
Centrak CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Lirmted
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 22930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 27292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central 77508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 22527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44,02
44.12
44.19
44,34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.%6
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
4%.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
30.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AAZ46 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Centrat ZZ923 Limited
Centrat L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AAZ13 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central 2239 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 22956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
31.59
21.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
33.09
23.17
33.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
33.74
33.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
3918
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central 77200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 221 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 22869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 22904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central Z2789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Centrat V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
35.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
36.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
36.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AAZ239 Limited
Central Z7609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AAZ47 Limited
Central ZZ2583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central 22738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 2266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Centrat 22630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 72542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
5%.35
59.41
59.53
39.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60,66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
.43
43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Lirnited 62.91
Central ZZ2951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central €18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 22622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central 72749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central 2Z756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central 22562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central €13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central Z7248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central 22757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central 77889 Limited
Central 72818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 72844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central 27821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central £19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Centrat Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
63.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
£9.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
7.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74,13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central Z2725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 22822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Lirmnited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Centralt L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central Z2911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Cmni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BBé3 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central 22107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 22560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central 22803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 77249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 77545 Limited
Central 77652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A1é Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Centrat ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

.00
.00
.16
22
.29
.30
42
48
A

82.06
82.12
B2.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central ¥58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 27232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Centrat ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Lirmted
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central 22236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central 22142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51

86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
387.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
38.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
50.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central Z7171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central 27611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central Z7933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central 8812 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ7245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 22262 Limited

91

91
91
91
91
91
91
91

91
91
91
91

.07
91.
92
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
91.
.85
.88
91
.98

29

78

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94,42
94,42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 77842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AAZB5S Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central Z2764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central 22658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 72794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
93.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
93.89
98.92
99.00
99.0%
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central Z2701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central ¥71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 22839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 22225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Centrat ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central 22786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 2223 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central O9 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X110 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central 22657 Limited
Central AAZ282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Centrat ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central 22204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 72888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central 2261 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 22936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central 77864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 77946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central 77665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central ¥11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111.
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89

111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central 27696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limted
Central 22806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 2Z25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 2Z22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central 2Z703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central 219 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118,16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central 27883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AAT63 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central 72587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 77954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ2697 Limited
Central €5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central 77251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124,43
124.67
124,72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Centrat ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125,12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central Z7647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 22920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central 77735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 77623 Limited
Central 77238 Limited
Central YZ Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central Z2Z589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central 72655 Limited
Central 7755 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central 27969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 27237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central 77128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central 77141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central 77187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central 22288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central Z298 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ2616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central 72124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central Z2676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ7962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
131.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central Z7896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central 22964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Centralt ZZ629 Limited
Central 77291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central 72679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 77244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central 22275 Limited
Central Z2Z781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 77668 Limited
Central 77281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central 7770 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central 27551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ7222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central 22130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208B.61
205.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21%
233.22
234,19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Centrat K8 Limited
Central BBS Limited
Central 72903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Centrat ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central 22110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central Z2515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central 7246 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central 22598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central Z2191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
26591
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91

282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.76
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61

305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61

324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central 2720 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Centrat ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central ¥47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Centrat ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limted
Central 27136 Limited
Central 27259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Centrat GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central 22690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449,80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central {16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central Z7533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Centrat J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 22825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463,96
464.74
478.02
483.8%
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central 772615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Centrat GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central 22240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Lirmited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central Vé3 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Centrat GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724,72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industriat Temps 32 Limited
Industriat Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.35
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industriai Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industriat Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industriai Temps 22 Limited
Industriat Temps 52 Limited
Industriat Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limted
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industriat Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



LTE9S K9 1998
- paLE
FUTYLHL PRSI
STOLY'FIT L N
£4'98¢E $9°07F ¥I9 a9 |{ores o0 05§26 LEL | O 114 o 561 [T} 00°DLE 05T 0L EZROFL | OV 98Y SP6ShE5C | SEvvE
65T SLIv9'EL 5295 SOV (et 0eSw T 0aLE 05T 00°0ES " L7884 o0 sPY's 05L
$4°86E 0LI5L 109 S0°808°1 el e SIUOfY0TL | G989 o oo oL'edz'ser | suesy SvISE'oRZ | S5°9EE
00°95% 00588 [ 007178 o 90°E9€ 050
SLELT 00°98('8 00°60 IS /973 0°I9'E 05°'%
3 FICTTY sInoH Imey oy 3196 sinoy FIEI0L | SaOH 7o) | snoH 3 =01 BI 3 el Sinoy
T WOLTHISINWAY EITYNYW
FOVHIAY TYLOL ONYYD S4VA5 WIHLO WOLYHLSININGY YOINIS ANYiSISSY AIIYNYW YINLHY

Bupaeday

uopelir] 12Ul U ASIUPY 18030
ABa1eis g Buruueig

wauruodiy ue sd3g

uopdsiasaq

LLOZ JRQUIBACN FZ 03 9107 4990390 § Porsad aup Joj 3jqealiddy sayey pue paliey) swi jo Arewwng

uoilepinbi AIRUNoA SIOUPFID UL 119 - SAUedWOd BYI0 G6L' 1 B PO LY |eNudD

¥ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4
tnsokvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
{i a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

y Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, inctuding any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 Iif amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the valtue of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of titte claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Pravide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



